o AUIKEK

Electronic Buttonholing Machine
BFRYNDG YIS Y

LBH-1700
Series

PARTS LIST

Q.5 Lollors

P - S
HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” giveri at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
*"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=Y YA NZTHARZELT

L UAMS—SO#0L, #02 SO ME. ~—- FO R OHRE % Z 88 F 50,

2 HEMOBMFE, MHERL. 01, 25% 0 K@iz Rad (BfiA—-r) #2034,
.BEM () 1. ﬂigﬁ&"zfﬁb}ibfb\éf—%ﬂéh?%élt’z.%iﬂkbi‘q‘“,

L A5 ARV P————— Bl MIMBRTHa - reEmL 24,

e

m = DmGWA‘- 29330008

e No.1263-00



CONTENTS
H X
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .................. ... . 1
S - SREEREGR (1)
2 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ................. ... ... ... . 3
S - AaRBER (2)
3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ......................oo 5
F#EBAR
4.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..................... .. ... 7
TEMHE
5.PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS ............._.............................._..._._ 9
A - %Y ME
6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ..........................................._ 11
SRR BRI GR
7.LINKING WIDTH COMPONENTS ............................_... ... 13
HHY) BER (R
8.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. ........... ... . .. ... ... ... 15
E&810 &
9.BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ..............._._ . ... .. ... 17
TARYY B
10.CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS ... ... ... 19
Y)Y A 2R
IL.STARTING SAFETY COMPONENTS . ......... ... ... . S S j— 21
%R
12.A0 COMPONENTS ... ... ... ... iSRRI T SRS R L 23
A OB
13.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ...................... .. .. ... ... .. 25
e
14. TABLE COMPONENTS ... ... ... 27
il 1R £R
15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR 1700SC,1702SC) ....... .. .. ... ... 29
TT-B% (1700SC, 1702SCH)
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......... ... 30
LB G
17.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ......................... ... ... ... ... 31
#ERy 7 2%



-

18.OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS . ......... . . . N 33
BIER 7 AR '

1I9.WIRING DIAGRAM (1) ... ... e e 35
EHESE (1)

20. WIRING DIAGRAM (2) ............. ... SONCEMARRIR I B 0 i e e s e S e 37
RS (2)

21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .. ......... .. .. ... .. ¢ BT B s s s s s e vy S B Seed 39
fHR GBI

22. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS ... .. ... ... i 41
A R £
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS .. ... ... ... . i 43

75



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SEER - AEREER (1)




REF. NO

LEEN

NOTE

100-04109
B1116-771-00A
B1152-771-000

GROUND MARK
ARM SIDE COVER, C
SIDE COVER GASKET (C)

Trigahayay
T-AgRhn -(C)
T-h 7AVEN - Ch” 9%y

1

2

R

4

L5} 5
[

7

8

= 8

]

§5-4090515-8SP
145-00250
145-00300
TA-1250705-R0
-004
145-00508
145-00706
110-23504
$5-4110915-8P

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5
FACE COVER ASM.
FACE COVER GASKET
RUBBER PLUG

- 145-00607 FACE SIDE COVER EVRAR RS LA
- B1145-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET Au 7™ YIAY BN - pTaRy
139-11003 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER T AN -

a3y 9/64-40 L=5
2873

AV{AN I%Yy

b ALY

TOP COVER GASKET

RIGHT SIDE COVER GASKET

BELT COVER SUPPORT, A
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9

MELVEI T
PTAPRAYAN -NT 2Ry

X VTAVIN -0 vy
ATAMEN - YFah A
a3y 11/64-40 L=9

SS-4TTT415-3P
§§-4110915-SP
TA-0750704-R0O
§§-4110915-§P
TA-2000502-R0

SCREW T1/64-40 L=T4
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9
RUBBER PLUG

SCRER 11/64-40 L=9
RUBBER PLUG

FAT3yT1/64-40 L=14
a3y 11/64-40 L=9
Mty
A 3d 11/64-40 L=9
Ay

PN P P
D I~ — Wt = e B ] — — — e o — e R — A — — o — - — — —

T45-00805 STDE COVER FIFAN -
)-22 $§-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa' ¥ 11/64-40 L=9
;=123 B1134-771-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 329 %9V
624 145-00904 RIGHT STDE COVER (1) IF YIAVER -(1)
-~ ~125 145-01001 RIGHT SIDE COVER (2) ¥ IIAVEN -(2)
e 78 SS-4TT0015-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 Fa 3y 11764-40 L=9
P $§-4110915-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 #a' ¥ 11/64-40 L=9
<D --28 SS-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 ta 3y 11/64-40 L=9
7 w29 105 145-02454 MOTOR COVER AD ASM. E-4HN -A07 3
30 145-02405 MOTOR COVER AD E-4-40 -AD
70731 SS-GITIT40-5P SCREW 11764-40 L=11 t53Y 11764-20 L=11
£ 532 U8002-430-000 STOPPER 2 AN -
33 AP-0641601-5C WASHER L3 h R VA MG
34 £06 145-01159 MOTOR COVER ASH. [ VI H
35 145-01100 MOTOR COVER E-4-pA -
38 SS-GITTT40-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=1T Y33 11764-40 L=11
37 K8002-430-000 STOPPER FS IS T
38 WP-0641601-SC WASHER E3% 0 & b EvA M6
39 201 CH-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tve van & 3(3a9)
40 202 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 164 Fan{y-A(16) 1
a1 03 CH-3002000-B1 LABEL{TE) ) MIIIFAG{T-A(IG) L
42 203 CH-3002000-Cl CAUTION LABEL AZF2947-4(16) 1
43 703 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ty vIa k 1(739) 1
44 145-01209 FRAME BASE pOTA - 1
4. a5 SS-4111015-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 }AT ¥ 11/64-40 L=10 4
-3 - SS-GTO07T0-3H SCREW 5/16-74 =7 . €73y 5/T6-24 L=7 T
47 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
48 304 BI153-771-000 MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD ARS8 51 % 4
49 204 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 TIRTEIh 15/64-28 8
50 104 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6. 1X18_5X2 t7% 4 % 6.1X18.5X2 4
5. 04 137-00703 RUBBER WTNGE TRET P
52 104 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A ey {4 A 1
.~ 53 104 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B Ly (4B 1
_ 54 137-00604 HINGE PIN euy ¥ 2
55 204 $§-7151210-SP SCREN 15/64-28 L=12 YAYFEY 15/64-28 L=12 4
1 R SS-BIS04T0-TF SCREW 15/64-28L=4.0 s PR I57/64-28 L=4 T
57 B1125-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION b-7 81T A 2
~ 58 145-01308 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER { FRONT) FOT BEIT AVI 2
59 204 16056-555-B00 RUBBER CUSHION (R) F-IpU9T T AY 4
60 145-01407 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE (VS 23E] !
[ §5-4T50915-3P SCREW 15/54-28 L-0 Fa 3 1576428 L0 57
62 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 77 AIVYT 3
63 58-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT kY 11/64-40 L=7 3
64 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP F-T AT I
65 $§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
56 NX-00Z0200-0A TORNECTING PART TIEY N -9 7
67 HX-0045400-00 TIE MOUNT ALY 2
68 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_.8 IALTRY 11/64-40 L=T .8 2
69 137-06908 LUBRICATING DIRECTING LABEL ¥2929 33 a4 1
70 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 NIy 1
, ;Ll) SS-41T0515-5P SCREW T1/64-40 L.=5 ) T a3y 11764-40 L=5 g
12 M8518-600-0A0 HAED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM. 1 (VR 35 SRS VES| |
NOTE (i£3) #01....FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE) WHHUEER )
502, .. .FOR JE JER
#03... .FOR JAPAN HAH
#04. .. ACCESSORIE PART T8
#05. .. _ACCESSORIE PART {118 &4
(FOR 17008B,SC & 1702SB,5C) (17008B,8C - 1702SB, SCH)
#06. .. ACCESSORIE PART TR 5

(FOR 170084, 17025A) (17005A, 17025A)



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SHED - HL2EREtR (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE ~__PARTNO. DESCRIPTILON _ I I Qty .
5 -1 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM . ISEZINEUIICES) |
Zo02 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥4 1 {bF39y b (n
-3 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 84 {F {MFIIIN % (n
4 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {h3-9 35 (2)
5 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. YR FAOIR (50 %) (1)
3 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 uFAsFyh 11/64-40 Ly
== 145-12867 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. IS EIATTH 1
o- 8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ avh Y o-3 Yeyy (2)
225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASLS COMPL . ThTEMIPIR 1592 4) (n
145-12859 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL . 1bYEy 7993 9 (1)
225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {MYFhAY 7 (517 7) (1)
236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 1hvELAT - (1)
225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE 133 28 {Favky (4 (1)
225-38904 OIL RESERVOIR BASE TMIXVIFT 7 34708 @0)]
A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING I A7(7 597) ()
B1148-555-000 SPRING AU FI-%y U 3 (0
B1529-890-00C-A  PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AFIN 3 (n
236-36707 BOBBIN CUSHION Foe (1
-19 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING by M3 e,
- 20 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* 4Ry (1)
=R RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX" 2FA7 5 (N
~22 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy (D
-23 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 LTI 9/64-40 1=13.5 (1
/24 145-12503 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING PLATE {hY¥Faney (4 1)
- 25 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k333 9/64-40 L=5 [
-26 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MEVEY {4 1
= 55-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2_9 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 2
- 28 58-6121030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v73y" 3/16-28 L=10 3
/- 29 M8506-600-040 THREAD TENSION CORD ASK . 1hFI9ya-p 23 |
etk BT 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. S EVSPIPEISE S 1
~ IT SS=6I111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k73y" 11/64-40 L=16 1
32 WP-0430800-5D WASHER ¥4 b7 4" % 20 AYh M4 2
33 145-13204 THREAD TENSION FITTING PLATE INEINELAINTLT | 1
34 145-13303 AT THREAD TENSION SHAFT ATIMFIDYY 7 |
-35 SH-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 uyhr7HE Kb 2
-36 NM-6040001-SE NUT N4 nyRTFIR I
.37 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MIA-345 2
38 145-13451 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1hFIvyrs I
-39 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO .3 1MF3-3%" - (0
- 40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK IS ERPE ) (2)
ar S5-8090670-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 bAR¥" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1
42 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {bF3-y #7b (2)
43 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING fhhUn 3 (0
44 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {MI-¥F -4 1 (1
45 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO . | 441 AbFI-30 4 (1)
el 1] D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE EALF A 3-3% - 7991 I
HE §8-7110840-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMLIEY 11/64-40 L=7_8 1
HRdB 229-20706 TRO EYELET TRY ALY 1
49 S5-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 bAZY" 11/64-40 L=2.8 |
50 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A TR YARTUH{(A) 1
¥ 5] SS-7110510-3P SCREW 11/64-40 =5 IAL73Y 11/64-40 L= 5 I
559 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIF G {hTYF{ A 1
53 S5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7_8 1
.54 B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 B 42 {MF3-3 AbTVH |
> 55 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE {71 1
- 56 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyaryy 9/64-40 2
=57 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1M TyH1E 7 1
/7 58 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE ST R I M 1
59 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {hELIYELR 70 932 1
60 $8-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TMTFY 9/64-40 L=8 |
/)-8l 225-38706 PACKING ISEINE2 2 ST 1
- 62 S5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
-63 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 1-£ bADFS 1



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LHhRaR

o
Z
Z
Z
Z
=z
=Z
=z
=z
Z
Z




REF. N0 NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . ___._ DESCRILETLION . .o cewess W e e e Qty
1 145-02504 MAIN SHAFT ¥py h 1
2 B1801-771-040 ‘THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASY. Furgve v I3 R
3 B1203-771-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK YR -5 ¥
4 B1901-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Yy PR (1
5 B1902-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Fye v I3us {1}
5 FOT ~ BIS05-541-AUT NEFULE REARING, & FAT AT N TN 2 @3]
7 #01 B1905-541-B0Q NEEDLE BEARING FYb Y Zept A0 TV (1)
) 201 B1805-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING Fye v -V AN TV (1
9 #01  B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FyR v =R AN THUY (n

10 B1908-541-000 THREAD GUIDE FuE Y {raF 70 Y93 (1)
T] EYZ04-T6T-000 WEFULE BAR CRANK CORNECTING RO ROR - F3s509T T
12 B1905-541-BO0 NEEDLE BEARING FUL Y =-b AT TIVE 1
13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [Z 5> 1
14 B1215-552-000 01l ADJUSTING COLLAR r3yp 2Y3- FI-RINT- 1
15 B2615-232-000 O1L FELT WASHER 42-2 7IAb 1
18§ RYZII-TTT-T00 NEEDLE RUD UCRANK WASHER AR TSV 97 T
17 B120Z-771-0060 COUNTERWEIGHT SN74REY i
18 §8-8660512-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=5 MA2Y" 1/4-40 L=5 2
1§ §5-4090515-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA" 29 9/64-40 L=5 2
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
71 SS-BEBIES0-TF SCHEW §/32-28 L=TB TFE U728 L1t T
22 58-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 AL5HY 9/82-28 Lei6 5 1
23 B1203-012-000 CIL FELT 99y b ITAGN TIAD 1
24 BP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=d S RS L 0.24
25 . 145-02603 WAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VU APAR TS L] 1
78 e 1- E - = ) TI3Y T5/04-Z8 =8 )
27 B3541-012-000 0TL WICK BVa- ayy )
28 81208-552-000-A OIL SEAL FAY-1 1
29 B12G5-771-000-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMED!A IV T FhASA 1
30 $8-8150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=38 FASY 15/64-28 Le8 1
3T WEOOT-6Y0- 440 WOTUR & ASW. €573 1
32 SH-6052002-TP SCRER M5 L.=20 BYA7744 Ak M5X0.8 L=20 4
33 145-03908 COUPLING Y7 Yy £
34 S¥-8060812-T) SCREW M6 L=8 }ARY M6 LeB 4
33 $8-1200011-00 BEARING aoh V¥ g0y 1
I8 - OCRET YT 05T s
a7 $8-8661012-TP SCREW } ARy 2
38 145-02801 TIMING BELT 430 A7 A 1
ag 145-03809 MAIN MOTUR COVER Yak-3-hA° - 1
40 58-4150915-8F SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fat 3y 15/64-28 L=§ 4
71 T45-03205 HATY ¥UTUR FITTING BASE JIE-F-FPIIR T I
42 88-6151920-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 v33¥° 16/64-28 L=19 4
43 WP-0621026- 5P WASHER 6, 2X9.5X1 e3s b 2 6.2%9.5X1 4
44 145-02959 IDLER FITTING PLATE ASM. KRN AN SIS T A ]
45 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW ¥y FAdey AR L
4% BZ410-980-000 TENST FEU 975 m 4 1
47 $D~1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=]1 Wald ¥ vay H=11 ®=3 1
48 55-91514)0-Cp SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ayBoE Ab 15/64-28 L-14 1
49 WP-0621016~5D WASHER 6,2X13x1 es$ 4 2 6.2X13X1 !
50 §B-1150002-00 BEARING VYA 2
31 "RC-UYSUO0T-XF RETATNTRG RING T3 8 T 3r 47 178 T
52 £S-1471214-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 R=12 252007 D=14.72 W=12 73 1
53 CS-1471212-8H THRUST GOLLAR D=14.72 W=12 232h 97 D=14.72 W=12 (1)
54 88-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 YARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
55 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING HIY 4 RIRRA FIVY 2
56 BITI0-771-000 TRRUST WASHER X B9 J A7Ar07vre A g
87 14404750 3DET SENSOR ASM, SDETHY#3 1
58 145-03551 DETECTOR PLATE ARM. DrhyEN yhL 1
59 S5-8660410-5P SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.2 A2y 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
50 SH-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 FA" 22y HL.6 L=§ 2
T TA5-03T00 SPRSUR FITTING PLATE VAR VR EES] 1!
62 SM-6040602-TF SCREW M4 L=6 aYRr7FR Ah M4X0,7 L= 2
63 B1144-210-000 REVOLYING DIRECTION LABEL BAFVEDANIA A 1
64 B1404-761-000 HINGE STUD oy 1
65 B2561-771-000 O1L UNROVEN CLOTH 99y h% ¥ 7y307 1
66 CQ=2520000-00 UTL WICK L% . U. 78
67 B1409-761-000 0IL WICK HOLRER AR -23v8 aYy AL 1
63 B1147-125-000 0IL WICK SNAP RING 12LY2yYy ¥t 1
69 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE LA T A b 0-33
70 RP-4000000-00 VINYL TURE, WHITE D=4 g 2-n A A7 0.23
o WRRIT-G00-UAU DETECT CORD ASK. UV EZ VESESE 1
7 225-3880% DRIVING WHEEL AN ETANE A1 1
73 $$-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA3Y 1/4-40 156 2
74 §8-8150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L28 PRy 15/64-28 Le8 1

NOTE (#kdd)

£01, ., SELECTIVE PART

G =
o 30HA

B &

(A



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
THEABIER




REF.NO __NOTE ___PART NO. DESCRILPTION LT/ T [, Quy
/1) 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. B EVr-z 03 1
T2 BI811-771-000  BOBBIN ey L
TEC); 137-29066 HOOK COMPL . VAT ER) l

D 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE UFHTY BAR A 1
s (5] 137-27102 STOPPER 9FH YRR A 1

=B SS-7I10510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TRy 11/64-40 L= 5 1

. B1805-771-0A0  HOOK SLEEVE ASM. XYY 9% F 43 1

8 B1804-761-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,FRO YAV 7 YIAAA 1
9 B3541-581-0A0  HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. A3 2V3-F3-1Y 1 A 73 1

10 B3527-112-000  PLATE SPRING 23- F3-¢9 377 97Y bAN § !

I B3537-581-000  POSITIONING SCREW FI-%7 7 992 I A3Y I

12 B3535-581-000  HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW BY 293-F3-¥Y 3 1

13 B1811-761-000-A OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER BI¥2927INMYT L

- 14 145-04807 OIL SUPPLY FELT AV¥1-271Ap 1

15 B1801-761-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 8y L

16 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MF5" 15/64-28 L=8 3

17 §S-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA %9 15/64-28 L=7 L

- 18- 145-04203 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT SPROCKET YY" 9270 IR 1

19 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2

- SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATV 2

21 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 4

€00 $8-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k3% 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

23 145-04401 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT BEARING FEYIN TIVE 9% 1

- 24 145-04500 BEARING YEY IFIA 7YY T 932 L
¢ -25 145-04302 BEARING JEY IIRN TV T 992 !

26 137-27904 THRUST BRACKET YA AFA 95E A I

27 145-04609 NEAR PULLEY JOINT FENT -Y-9% 7 1

28 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY" 1/4-40 L=6 2

29 G8039-870-000  CROWN KNOB %7 I

30 WP-1052000-SD  WASHER M10 k5% 4 % M10 1

31 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG PRy 1

32 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK by 0.03



5.PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS
MR - XY HEE




DESCRIPTION

NOTE (ikac)

#01....FOR 1700
#02. .. FOR 1702

- 10 —

1 B1509-012-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AL F3-193y 1
e 3 B1501-771-000 PRESSER BAR 141 - 1
3 BI50T-T61-000 PRESSER SPRING AIn 3 |
4 B1506-761-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ArE -4k TUH 1
5 85-7111310-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IALFRY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2

5 BI505-761-0A0 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A i¥E 4 % 71 T

s 7 BI505-761-000 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKFT tery -4 % (D
8 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=38 bARY 1/4-40 L=8 (1)
9 B1504-771-000 COLLAR 4T -3 -7 |
10 B1515-771-000 SLIDE ROLLER T n-3 1
115 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING DIN I 0557 I
12 B1502-771-000-A  BRACKET AYIo-3 NI ¢ 1
13 B3130-761-000-A  FINGER GUARD e h - 1
14 $§-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IALTEY 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
15 55-4091520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 A 3% 9/64-40 L=15 1
16 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAYTy 11/64-40 L=7 ]
17 B1513-771-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET 191 794 1
~18 SS§-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IML7RY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
19 $§-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 INFFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
20 #01 B1511-771-000-B  PRESSER FOOT AFI7Y 1
21 #02 B1511-772-000-A  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER FFI7y 1
- 22 #01  BISI1-773-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 13I7% 1
23 #02  B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING HHITY 939 A 3 1
24 #02  B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING L 2SN DL ET WA 2
25 102  B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI A3 7YV B 2
-26 $D-0790203-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 B v3y D=7.94 H=2 I
27 #02  $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v73y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
-28 #01  B1552-781-000-A PRESSER 141 1
29 #02  B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 r81 1
30 #01 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 191 1
31 55-7110340-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 INE5FY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 7
- 32, 145-05002 FEED SHAFT FYA P 1
13 B1551-781-000 WORK CLAMP Arose l
34 BIS17-761-000 CONNECTING PIN 407 ¥y l
- 35 $S-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALTEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
36 141-10407 LENGTHRISE FEED GEAR BFEIUE ¥ I
3D 145-05259 HEAD SENSOR ASM. M7 Ry 1
38 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR A7UN AZE- 2 l
39 SS-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥333° 11/64-40 L=11 4
~40 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER g19119vh A 1
41 SS-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAT2y 11/64-40 L= 5 i
42 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F¥YENT vhT 150 1
4 SH-8060602-TP SCREW MGX6 bAZST M6 L=6 D
44 SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 IMEFEY 11/64-40 L=T7.8 )
45 SH-4860601-5C SCREW M2.6 L=6 $A" 337 M2.6 L=6 I
16 145-05309 FEED BASE VI I
47 145-05408 CLOTH FEED CONNECTING PLATE s v REINESRL I
48 145-05507 STEPPING MOTOR FITTING PLATE YN ARE-ARYY ALY 1
49 145-05606 FEED BASE GUIDE PLATE AU ATV 1
50 145-05705 FEED BASE COVER AR {an - 1
-51 145-05804 FEED SENSOR FITTING PLATE AT RN 1
52 $S§-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TRETEYT 16/64-28 L=12 2
53 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
54 S§-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MLTRY 15/64-28 L=T 2.
- 55 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR A-NY 7 DYIARA 2
56 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%y" 15/64-28 L=7 2
57 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bty D=7.5 L=3.5 1
58 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1
59 B1613-771-000-B  WORK CLAMP CARRIER EVCVARE 1
60 $5-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 DYH7% Ab 11/64-40 L=9 2
<61 M8502-600-0A0 FEED MOTOR CORD AGH. A70E-A1-F 7% I
62 1 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING A7y ¥ Z
63 01 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 4T RUTIAE AR 4
.64 1 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI I 7YE° v B 4
.65 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 4

b7y 3/32-56 L=1.9

L7005
17024



6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
EARES A ] ESLER

= 11 =



1 B1406-761-000 OIL FELT, FOR NEEDLE BAR ME - Y IvhY TIMR 2
-2 B1411-771-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCKER SHAFT NF - 3N -y 1
3 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY 15/64-28 L=8 1
fo:q B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK W !
5 B1410-771-000 STUD nE - 3-h - HrP2 I l
6 NS-5150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 099749, 15/64-28 I
T RO-1482402-00  RUBBER RING 0vy s 1
8 B1452-771-000  BUSHING NIV 7 TIALL 1
9 $5-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZRYT 15/64-28 L=8 |
10 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY !
) [12-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT TURINY 7 YIAGN 1
12 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK ula- vy 1
A3 B1414-771-0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., R ME - 3-F -7 gyn 43 I
14 B1414-771-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK,REAR nF - 3-h =97 (9vn) )
-15 S5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IhkFRY 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
16 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.4
ZeclD SD-0790801-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 4 viy D=T.94 H=8 1
1218 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nynsFYL 1/4-24 1
~19- B1415-761-000  NEEDLE BAR PITMAN PYE - 3-h -mYR |
20 B1416-761-000 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE ME - 3-b-09h Ty I
21 SS-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 ¥32y° 11/64-40 L=16 7
22 SS-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MAZY 11/64-40 L=12 1
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhsHh 11/64-40 1
(24 145-06356 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING CAM COMPL. N GATN HARYYI Y |
- .25 #01 B1446-761-A00  PINION ASM. VNI AN E BV A S A i
26 CS-0951019-SH _ THRUST COLLAR D=9.53 W=10 Z5AM0% D=9.53 W=10 ]
27 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZYT 15/64-28 L=T 2
128 145-06208 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING CAM SHAFT INFMUELISE S IS 1
29 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK .1y 0.18
30 $5-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW bARYT !
31 B1403-771-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 7 nF - IR 1
32 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD ME - 3-p - A3 1
33 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK 13y 0.26
-34 B1405-771-000  POSITION BRACKET I-h -4 TR Y 1
35 $5-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 NFZEYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
36 B1407-761-000 OIL FELT N - 7TIAMAYT YT 1
BT B1402-761-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION nE gtk 73 1
38 B1402-761-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MK Ak (n
39 $$-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TNEIEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
40 B1408-761-000 OIL FELT RETAINER, LOWER nE - JIMMEYT Y4 1
41 B1401-761-000  NEEDLE BAR N nF - 1
-~ 42 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 .5 ; /TRy 1/8-44 L=4.5 I
43 MDP-5J0OBL100 NEEDLE DPX5 g£11J nY DPXS5 zllJ 1
744 B1451-771-00A  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nE - YR{VTYH (hEy 3-) 1
45 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
46 §8-4090515-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 o FaT 2% 3/64-40 L=5 2
47 TA-1470702-R0O RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1
NOTE (#a) #01... FOR SELECTIVE PART BIRS

wx 1D



sx g

7. LINKING WIDTH COMPONENTS

AN BEBH LR

L L € £ & X € t & | ' SO (RN (| ( & € ¢ € ¢ ¢ ¢ C



DESCRIPTION

1, B1425-771-000 BEARING BRACKET ey AVHVHF 1
) NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyastyh 11/64-40 2
3 $S-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=12 2

4 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=I11.11 W=10 Z3ZMF D=11.11 W=10 1

5 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

6 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Ihe73y 15/64-28 L=9 2

7 B1421-761-000  CONNECTING PIN TIRRT AT 30 )

8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.04
g 145-06406 STITCH WIDTH CONNECTING LINK VAOLYSENG PN 1
10 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN TATE F-p-Uvs bty 1
11 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1%y 0.02
12 $S-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 FAFY 11/64-40 L=12 2
13 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 DY+ 11/64-40 2
1}; B1419-761-000 CONNECTING STUD THIE 3=} -0V v ]
15 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1%y 0.04
16 B1417-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK 7avR 3-p -7 1
S ~17) 145-06505 CONNECTING LEVER SHAFT FRYAVEVIF Y S 9
-18/ 145-07404 CONNECTING SHAFT METAL NV TARA 4
-19 145-06653 ADJUSTING LEVER COMPL. TUNN FATEINF YT 1
-20 145-06802 ADJUSTING ROD TUNRT FATEYOYL 1
-21 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 FAFY 11/64-40 L=12 1
- 92 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhr+Yh 11/64-40 1
-23 B1433-761-000 REGULATING HINGE PIN TUANT FA-vYOYN Y 1
24 145-06901 STEPPING MOTOR hynt VAE-4 1
25+ 145-07800 STITCH WIDTH STEPPING MOTOR JURRT N A AE -4 1
-26 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR e DR 2
- 27 145-07008 SENSOR FITTING PLATE NPT AN ST 2
28 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR THhbyt 2
29 SM-6030600-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 k3137 M3X0.5 L=6 4
30 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IRV tAR 4
- 31 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 FAZRY MG L=6 4
32 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW bR UEES M AN 6

. 33/ 145-07156 DETECTOR PLATE ASM. MV YFYIvEN vhE 2
: iﬁf 145-07602 STITCH BASE LINE PM LEVER LeUPMO T 1
-35 145-07701 STITCH WIDTH PM LEVER TUAN PHOT 1
36 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 NAZYT 15/64-28 L=8 4
37 SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 2" yiy D=T 94 H=4 1
38 145-07305 SENSOR COVER yEhn - 1
39 SS-4150915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa Ry 15/64-28 L=9 4
40 B2015-357-000  PLUG IYI-RYY Y OYOARL 7R 2
1] SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 73y 9/64-40 L=8 4
=42 S§-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 7
- 43 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyE7+7h 15/64-28 1
44 M8503-600-0A0  STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM. TUNN E-4T-h 73 1
45 M8504-600-0A0  MOTOR CORD ASM. Hyi-41-} 73 1

e Tl



8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
1 DR ER

-15 -



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION LATI T TR | Quy

1 B2013-771-000 CRANK, REAR I7{hEY 97 930 1
2 B2001-771-040 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. T7{hED AX 03 1
-3 $§-7110510-5P SCREW. 11/64-40 L=5 IAETEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
4 B2008-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU RIS 7 TN Y 1
5 §5-4150715-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATRY 15/64-28 L=7 1
5 BIU63-78T-UAD-& NEEDLE THREAD TRTWNER LEVER TIFETI7 (1) 1
7 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 FAFY M6 L=10 2
-8 B2051-781-040-A  ACTUATING ARM VIR I IS 1
=0 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 aynrFsh 15/64-28 L
10 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThE7RY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
T BZ061-781-000 DRIVING CAN SPRTNG AR !
12 B2062-781-000 DRIVING CAM SPRING AXLE LD R S A 1
13 $D-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 iy D=4.5 li=4 1
14 B2059-781-000 DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE ¥hBA MITY(R 1
15 SD-0790303-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 3y D=7.94 H=3 1
-T8T- NG TAN ¥R I
17 §$-7090710-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 Tht72y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
18 PS-0300102-K0 SPRING PIN 3.0X10 A7V ey 3.0K10 1
19 B2010-771-000 BRACKET DYLLEYY Iy 2
20 §§-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 b33y 3/16-32 L=12 4
Z1 BZ009-771-000 UNTVERSAL JOINT TR T 7T A I
22 #01  B2053-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B 97{h5Un 3 B 1
23 #02 B2012-771-000 PRESSURE SPRING PUAMRY FPY1T 3YUN R 1
24 B2007-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT bAEIST I 1
25 B2014-771-000 STUD 1) Vvy =337 1
R BI507-37Z-000 CAW ROLL a0 1
2 $5-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 €33y 1/8-44 L=6 1
~28 / B2052-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A ITLREIAT A 1
29 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW VRIS YIS ) 1
30 B2023-761-000 SPACER TILMIHIT AL Y 2
I EZ0T7-7TT-0A0 LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASW. S U FRERE T
32 B2030-771-000 THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT MY 2 BA 1
33 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD SIS S 5 b 1
34 5D-0641003- 8P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 % ks D=6.35 =10 1
35 ¥S-6080210-8P NUT  1/8-44 ayarisr 1/8-44 1
k13 NS-6UBUI40-5P NOT 1/8-44 nyRrFIT 17844 T
37 B2031-771-000 ROLLER 97{hY) Yha0 1
38 B2032-771-000 STUD wy g 1
39 $5-7090710-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 THEFRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
40 S§-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
41 BZ0Z7-771-000 LETCH PRESSER ARM FES S i T
42 B2020-771-004A NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A DTLMEYAR $h 18 A 1
43 B2020-771-008 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B DU{hEUAZ $b {4 B 1
44 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMETFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
45 SH-8061002-TP SCREW 46 L=10 bAZY M6 L=10 2
15 PT-U30T400-50 TAPERED PTY 3X14 PRI AVIK) OF:! I
- 47 B3405-771-0A0 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM. AYITH LA 93 1
.48/ B3404-771-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG Ay 310y 1
49 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING B 3hA7 5 2
50 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 vy D=7.24 H1=3.3 2
51 BIA0Z-7TT-0AD LEVER ASW, FRONT ER2VL AN VRAED M ) T
52 B3406-761-000 LINK LETY Uy 1
53 PD-0201000-0D SPLIT PIN 1.8Xi0 7" v 1.8X10 2
54 B3408-771-0A0 LEVER ASM, REAR A$I74 Vyy dvOLA - 73 1
“55 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD ) A7 470y 1
- <56 BIG05-771-000 TRTPPTYG LEVER HINGE PTV AT TN 1
57 B2015-357-000 PLUG : 2T A-Byy g UI0ARL 73 1
58 $§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAZY 15/64-28 L=8 1
59 201 G5214-164-000 SPRING Agh-n} 1
60 B3410-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW(A) Ik 2
BT RC-TOZIOTT-KP RETATNTRG RING 10,2 CH 3FA7 102 T
62 118-23200 WASHER K2UhA ¥ & A¥ 1
; @ #02 145-12651 PRESSER FALL SENSOR ASM. SR AV EUASD P 1
b4 #02  145-12701 FALL SENSOR FITTING PLATE AHIATTL NI YH{ 8 1
65 202 8S-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 bR 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
13 T37-0080Z BED SCREW STUD, SWALL NEINS TSV EL] I
67 202 MB511-600-0A0 PRESSER FALL CORD ASM. HHha9-} 13 1
68 403 145-14509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER SPRING AHI7H VA -n R 1
69 SM-4860601-5C SCREW M2 .6 L=6 FATI3Y M2.6 L=6 1

NOTE (iEa) #01... FOR 170084, 170284 170084, 1702SAH

#02. .. FOR 1700SB,SC & 1702SR,SC 170088, 8C - 17028B,SCH
#03.. . .FOR 1700SB, L7025B 170088, 170258

- 16 -



9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

TR B

s Qe



9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

THRY Y BtR

—-17 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE ~ PARTNO. DESCRIPTILON | L S R Qty

T 4 145-07966 NEEDLE PLATE COMPL. NMAAE {910 1
b 145-07958 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. AL {73 (n
255 137-39107 THROAT PLATE A4 (n
g §5-2090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IAFTEY 9/64-40 L=5 {23
-5 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ALY 97 (D

6 ~ WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4 . 5X20XI 7% 4 3 4.5X20X1 [§}]

7 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ATy 11/64-40 L=4 .8 (1)

-8 139-47866 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. FRLRRYAZT YT 0 (n

- g 137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. FR{MYY GTAZ 73 (0
10 137-36103 SPRING YR{NEY AZ {MFIN R (1)
=Tl 139-47858 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. SRR FAARS 3 )

z 17 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING Ch 4 AT (n
- 13 WP-0410846-5C WASHER 200 (1)
3o 14 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A boAZ $H A (n
J.15 55-3090410-SP SCREW N2y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
10 ~16 137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASM. IR (D
d0a17 137-35808 LOWER LINK JALLEY FAAZ WYY (n
J-18 $D-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 8 vy3y" D=4 H=1.9 (L)
£.-19 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK PZEANEVARL Sl Y (1)
£ 20 WP-0410846-SC WASHER SR (2)
i il RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING Ch & FAY (2)
fre22 SD-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 A yiy D=4 H=1.9 (1)
=193 145-08105 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE FALBETAZFL 904 (1)
124 $5-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IMTFY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (n
=25 145-08204 DIFFERENTIAL CAM JR{REDAXIN THA 1)
P26 §S-7110840-SP SCREW [1/64-40 L=7.8 RT3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
<27 139-48005 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE JRINEY 1A )
4528 §5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
-29 §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k73y" 11/64-40 L=6 4
-30 145-09202 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER N {RET LR - 2

<31 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F723y" 11/64-40 L=8 4

32 145-08303 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK JRLLENY YT 1

33 $D-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 g vy D=6.35 H=3.2 1

34 137-37408 LINK ROD JALNEY Uy ay 1

/=135 §§-9120910-Tp SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 o¥h7E Ab 3/16-28 L=9 1

<36 145-08402 BOBEIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER FR{RRILAT - 1

37 SD-0791271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 4 vy D=7.94 H=12.7 1

38 B3413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION bR TH UvIaF N RREY Y 1

39 145-08501 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE SPRING SRRV RN AN 3 1

40 B2421-771-000 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH b ovter |
41 ~145-08600 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ARM ¥ v vipinr I

42 B2424-771-000-4  HOOK THREAD PRESSER STOPPER TR AL ahea - 1

43 55-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IRETEY 9/64-40 L=6 | 1

44 B2423-771-000 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT FEURtL 97 vy 1

/3 - 45 112-12909 STOPPER INDICATOR SPRING IR IIyn i 1
16 B2561-205-000 A SCREW ISEYIEYA 1

- 47 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 nyhr+ah 11/64-40 1
48 145-08709 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LACH LEVER Fuovtsin - 1

49 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 ATV ey 3.0X8 1

50 SS-6121010-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥53y 3/16-28 L=10 I

51 SS-6120930-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 T¥537 3/16-28 1L=9 1

52 B2411-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING JA{REY Jh 07 1

53 B2416-761-000 HING STUD YRAMRY R =TTy 1

54 55-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAZ¥" 15/64-28 L=8 1

55 B2413-771-000 CONNECTING LINK b 7h -y 1

- 56 SD-0790641-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 Hi= 6.4 23y D=7.94 11=6.4 I
5 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 UyHs+Yh 15/64-28 1
58 B2414-761-000 STOP SCREW FACNEY Vi s 1

59 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 k34 4 3 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
60 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyh7iyh 9/32-28 1

61 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IAT2y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 1

- 62 B2412-047-000 BALL SCREW FALREY Ty v 1
63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhs#yh 15/64-28 1

64 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE Fr0Lah A 4

—



10.CLOTH CUTTING KENIFE COMPONENTS

YY) A AR

= 0



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _________. LA SR, S (TR aty
-1 145-10408 KNIFE BAR AZF 1
¢ -2 145-09905 SOLENOID LINK SRS P 1
A 55-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ATy 11/64-40 L=T 2
-4 B2707-761-000 KNIFE BAR LINK PIN AXE - UyIE Y 1
¢ +5 B2706-761-000 KNIFE BAR LINK AR - WY 1
A0 TR 145-09608 KNIFE BAR LINK SHAFT IV S TNEP A 1
7 201 B2704-761-A00 KNIFE BAR PRESSER A ATF A4 A L
8 401 B2704-761-B00 KNIFE BAR PRESSER B AZE -A¥T B 1
#01  B2704-761-C00 KNIFE BAR PRESSER C AZF 41 C 1
201 B2704-761-D00 KNIFE BAR PRESSER T=0.08 AZAFIE - T=0.08 I
SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMETFY. 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
B2701-761-000 KNIFE HOLDER AR RIPAL A 1
SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyHITHE Ak M6 L=12 2
203 B2702-047-Q00-A  KNIFE I AZ 1 1
#02  B2702-047-L00-A  KNIFE 1/2 A2 1/2 1
WP-0501016-5D WASHER GX10.5XI E5% & F 6K10.5XK1 I
$8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 YAheTRy 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
145-09707 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER AZTR HLN - 1
B1626-210-000 SPRING FHAFITY AR 1
B2752-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW AAIRT =LAt - ARIN -3 1
B2753-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER FATRT LA - ARMIAT - 1
N§-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 nyhy+yh 5/16-18 1
145-09806 KENIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ARIN LN -3 1
RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch* 4bA7 1
B1820-246-00B WASHER B WY Iy 3B 1
101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION R VI VL 1
§05 PJ-3040451-08 ELBOW UNTON AT 2zhY 2
#04  145-10069 SOLENOID COMPL. AZZN OV AN Y 1
145-10051 SOLENOID ASM. ERLIN PIIE S SN (D
145-10101 SOLENOLD FITTING PLATE VRIS I EE (1)
SS-7110710-SP SCREW [1/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/64-40 L=7 38
145-10903 SOLENOID PROTECT PLATE VLN ET AT Y (1)
$8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 pF3y 11/64-40 L=6 (6)
B1513-210-DOO MAGNET PIN LTS TIN A 1
B1515-210-D0O0 PIN YN Yy 2
HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TihbvE 1
145-10200 DETECTOR SENSOR FITTING BASE AZFyFLyENIITA o 1
$§-7120640- 5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TALIRY 3/16-28 L=6 2
205 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK aLayE-X J0 0.8
505  BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ILAYE-Z T 0.8
' SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 Ihe32y 11/64-40 L-8 I
SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT I3 bR 1
WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 b3 h 7 5. 6X12X0.8 2
145-10309 DETECTOR PLATE Y FYIYFAA 1
$§-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThETY L1/64-40 L= 5 1
[37-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AU LR I
204 MB8513-600-0A0 CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE CORD ASM. RYARI-M 93 1
$S-8150822 TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
137-38802 SUSPENSION SCREW M ARF s 548 1NN LN ¥. 1 l
$5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA2Y' 15/64-28 L=8 2
51 EA-9500B01 00 CABLE BAND 2T 1
52 205  145-10705 CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT TYYA VYIS 1
53 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F9YanT vhe 150 1
54 #05  PA-4001001-00 AIR CYLINDER - I7yva 1
55 £05  145-10507 CYLINDER FITTING BASE, FRONT VUNVERS MR GE 1
56 705 145-10606 CYLINDER FITTING BASE, REAR YUY R MU AT 1
57 #05 SK-6081802-TP SCREW nyRITHE M 4
58 $5-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ¥33%" 3/16-28 L=9.5 4
-59 #01  145-09509 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE AZF HTYH{{A 1
60 #01  145-09400 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE A AZE 9TV H{{4A 1
61 #01 145-09301 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE B AF 97vF114B [
62 #0101 145-11000 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE C ARE U7 H{{8C 1
NOTE (i¥3) #01....SELECTIVE PART B R s
#02....FOR 1700 17008
£03....FOR 1702 1702/
204 ... . FOR 1700SA,SB & L7025A,SB 1700SA,SB - 1702SA SBH

205, .. .FOR 17005C, 17025C 1700SC, 1702SCH

— 90 —



11.STARTING SAFETY COMPONENTS

[ kel ey

—i5F =



NOTE (ikda)

#0L... . FOR 170084, 170254

#02....FOR 17008B,SC & 1702SB,SC

=90 =

FAT 3 11/64-40 L=5

1700SA, 17025A /)
L7005B,SC - 170258, SCH

REF.NO  NOTE _  PART NO. . DESCRIPTLON LIS T Qty .
N 145-11158 STOP SIGNAL SWITCH ASM. MIOT{YRLIF T3 1
? 201 145-13055 STOP-MOTION SOLENOLD ASK. AL IR INE 1
301 137-75606 STOP-HOTION BAR WY kYR Y 1
4 #0101 137-75705 SPRING IV AYE T A 1
5 #01  B2620-771-0A0-A4  STARTING LINK ASM. eo7ve viy a3 1
= 0T 145-11356 STARTING SAFETY HOOK ASK. ¥ITVE v7977% 1
-7 #01  145-11505 STARTING SAFETY ARM ROD a7vh voF ovhe 1
8 #01  145-11604 CONTROL LEVER TILREVLA LA - 1
9 #01  145-11703 STARTING SAFETY SOLENOID BASE 9TV vILAAN M Ao 1
10 01  NS-6660511-SP NUT 1/4 nIRTHYh 1/4-40 1
11 #01 NM-6040001-SE NUT M4 nyhrtyh 2
12 #01  WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4 5X8X0.5 k7% b % 4,5X8X0.5 2
13 #01  $§-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TAETEY 15/64-28 L=7 2
14 #01  B2416-761-000 HING STUD YA{MEY JN -u7 v 1
15 #01  SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bA%Y 15/64-28 L=§ 1
16 01 145-11802 STARTING SAFETY LEVER SV OTVE VLA - I
17 #01  145-11901 STARTING SENSOR PLATE b obveq4 1
" #01  HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAbtvd 1
#01  55-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k733 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
20 #01  SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW LES) 1
21 #01T  137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT L7 LN ) 1
22 #01  §§-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YAE73Y 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
23 #01  SL-4031091-SC SCREW ¥3 X 10 FAT 23y bAR 1
-24 #01  RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0Vyy 1
25 #01  B1534-816-000 HINGE SCREW B yR{AYT bvy iy l
(5~26 #01 135-21307 TENSTON SPRING Fh-LAT - kIR U G 1
v 27 #01  SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 4 viy D=T7.94 H=4.3 1
15 ~28 #01  SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3 .4 A vy D=8 H=3.4 1
29 #01  $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 o¥hsE Ak 15/64-28 L=14 1
30 #01  NS-6150310-Sp NUT 15/64-28 oyhsyh 15/64-28 2
31 #01 BI63L-012-B00 SUSPENSION STUD B TS IA I
32 #01  B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW B TH YVaaE on aar 2
33 #01 BI116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER A 1
34 #01 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k737" 11/64-40 L=§ 2
35 201 145-12057 STARTING LEVER ASH. oL 73 !
- 36 #0T  B2410-980-000 TENSTON SPRING {b%) 97" 0 % [
37 201  B1626-210-000 SPRING Hr3I7y A i 1
18 #01  B1453-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER TURN F3-bP97 Thant |
39 401 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ey avhy £¥E - 7 92 1
40 #02  TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
a1 145-12206  STOP SIGNAL SW FITTING PLATE MEIATAIRAIFRUI TR |
42 §§-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
% 145-16652 SAFETY SW ASM. TR vA{YFo3 !
‘ 145-16603 SAFETY SW BASE TUE VAL 9FR o CLy
- 45 145-16751 SAFETY SW CORD ASM. Tue YA{9FI-b 13 (1)
a5 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER TVE VA{7FHN - T
47 $S-7090520-5P SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT Toe YRy FIT 7y Y (2)
48 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VEAVININ ()
49 236-38109 SAFETY SRITCH ARM Tue VA yFT (0
50 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TUR VA{IFUT YTV Y (1)
- 51 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TU VALIFEN I} 0
52 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT Tyt VAL 9 FP ALY %)
53 SM-4021201-5C SCREW M2 L=12 Fa 337 M2 L=12 (2)
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUS ING Ny g (1)
55 145- 16801 SAFETY SW PUSH PLATE TUY V{9 FAI(4 1
56 SS-T110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALTFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
57 $5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 2
58 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 57K PVIT 1
59 §8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
60 #01  M8512-600-0A0 STRTING CORD ASM . Fhoga-b g3 1
61 #01  MB514-600-0A0 INTERCEPTTON CORD ASM. DA S R I
62 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. b7 7257 M3 1
63 #01  WP-1221016-SP WASHER 320 1 1
64 $§-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I



12.AO COMPONENTS

A Ok

- 923 —



NOTE (7E&)

#01....FOR 17008B,SC & 17028B,5C
#02. .. FOR 17008B, 1702SB
#03....FOR 1700SC, 17025C

— 24 —

17008B,SC -
1700SB, 1702SB A
17008C, 1702SCH

1702SB, SCH

REF.NO ~ _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. ~_ _ ____ . DESCRILPTION _ _____ ___.. B 9 B s s s s Quy _ |
—=j1_} #02 145-14269 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET COMPL. PR AL U T AUS A ) 1
] 145-14251 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM. bR avEAE LA S VA (n
3 145-14004 MAGNET FITTING PLATE A VAN PLEE:! (n
4 SM-9050850-SP  SCREW yHrE b (4)
5 145-14103 CONNECTING SCREW VyEYRY (1)
6 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrFyh M8 n
7 #02  MAO-11108N0O PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 71 MIYFE 4 F Ab 4
8 #03 MAO-11108N0O PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 71 RUIHA 4 & OAb 2
9 #02 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 N F M 4
10 #03 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,.2X1.5 AR DR MG 2
I 702 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 mIRrFIT M6 132 4
12 #03 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyh7Eyh M6 132 2
13 #02  145-14301 CHAIN COVER FI-VIN - 1
14 #03  MAO-25104A00 CHAIN COVER Fr-vin - 1
15 #02 DB0D56-555-B00  RUBBER CUSHION (B) F-ZRUYY T A% 4
16 701 G5416-171-000 THRUST CHAIN AYIFI-V 1
17 #03 G5414-171-000  THRUST KNUCKLE 4L FIIN 1
18 #03 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNIOK, C N 124y C 1
19 #03 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER {2V, 1
20 #03 PX-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOINT Ih 4 1%¥3 +974y 3{vh ]
21 #03 SH-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 L=65 oyH7F A M8 L=65 1
22 #03 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 ¥R M8 3¥1 3
23 #03 PX-5000300-A0 CLEVIS PIN ASM. U AR A FYIAY R3Y Y 1
24 #03 G5412-171-000  THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET AT YIva BUYART Y 1
25 #03 PA-2006003-A0  LIFTING LEVER CYLINDER ASM. 17-3Iv4 - 1
26 03 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER B Ih 9k M6 2
27 #03 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK L AvE-2 20 0.6
28 #02 M8515-600-040  PRESSER LIFTER CORD ASM. A7y a-h 23 |
29 #01  M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. RN V] 1
30 #01 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 IMEI3Y" D=4.8 L=20 2



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

— 95 —~



REF.NO ~ NOTE ___PART NO. . DESCRIPTILON _ _____ _ ___. SR S Quy
1 145-16009 LUBRICATION PIPE GUIDE ¥10I8 AT TV 1
2 B3571-771-000  PIPE HOLDER BV IRt {7 MARFY |
3 B3566-771-000 °~ OIL FELT HOLDER AV{% TIAMEYL 1
4 B3549-771-000 OIL RETURN FELT (A) AYVI- TILD A 1
5 B3568-771-000 OIL RETURN TUBE Y- A7 _ L
6 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA Ry 11/64-40 L=8 [
7 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE YAYFI-T 0.48
8 SQ-1110402-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LRy 4
9 B3534-012-000  GASKET A YRy 4

10 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7YY Y- 1

11 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7 3y k- A¥IN 1

i2 B3541-771-000 THRUST PLATE VAl Mol SIS UL 1

i3 $8-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T AT 3Y 15/64-28 L=T 1

14 B3540-771-000 OIL PUMP BASE %1-24" 4 |

15 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAEI3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

16 B3570-771-000 FILTER ¥1-1% 1 7{M4- 2

17 B3546-771-000  OIL FELT ¥192%Y 7IL} 1

18 B3569-771-000  SPRING x1-18°4 N3 |

19 B3545-7T71-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥1-1 73 ]

20 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-29°F 0 1

21 SS-7090010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht5%y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

22 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyhrFyh 9/64-40 1

23 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ESURBYVINE 1

24 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY 11/64-40 L=5 1

25 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A A LMEN - YFI9 A l

26 B3523-980-000 OILL WICK PIPE STOPPER IYYN AT R A ]

27 $S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT FY 11/64-40 L=5 2

28 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER oA N AT RYI L

29 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE ILAYE- 7R 0.01

30 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F1-7 0.3

31 102-16703 OIL TANK ARV R 1

32 B3542-771-000 OIL FELT PIIEN F ¥2-27Lhb L

33 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAEIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

34 137-28506 0IL RETURN FELT CONNEC. PIPE YRy 4 RTARN ¥avan {7 1

35 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WiCK STOPPER 210223V} A i

36 S5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa %y 11/64-40 L=5 1

37 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 1Yy H¥I 2

38 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYR YR 2

39 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥292297p A 1

40 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=5 |

D s

)

v od




14. TABLE COMPONENTS

il PR £

- 927 —



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________. LS . (R Quy .
] 145-14905 TABLE F-7 0 1
2 #01 HX-0032600-0L  DOME PLUG b -A7 37 2
3 111-55108 DRAWER k¥4 y 1
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT k¥4 ¥ $41 2
5 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVEFRY D=3.1 L=16 S
6 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bXE YANIAT - 1
7 #01 B8101-7T71-0A0  T-STAND COMPL. T¥y7491 9 1
8 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T¥y7(73) (1)
9 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT TYEFIAYI T IR (D

10 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT VUESOL BB ) (1)

11 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT YF19592° 9 I @Y

12 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT JFauFYat Y bk (1)

13 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 37 YFal (N

14 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT IR yFa (1)

15 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7ML T (4)

16 170-07402 NOT 44777 b (2)

17 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (&5 Al M (4)

18 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR H 3 12.5%21.5X3 (4)

19 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP XYy7 9% F3-v9RY 73 (4)

20 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 oyhrF9h (1)

21 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VP ETUASEL (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 9 xyxngHsE bb (12)

23 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASTEVIINE S TQ5 D! (D

24 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASZEUINE W AC 508 (1

25 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 ¥ I (2)

26 B8I53-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NS (1)

27 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TR 7 ¥y (2)

28 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. AR L(EYT ) (o)

29 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavkIny ()

30 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhs+yh M8 (2)

31 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyh7E M M6 L=12 (2)

32 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhsEes bk M8 L=20 (2)

33 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 v b3 6.TX13X1 (2)

34 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v3% b 2 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AR R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15XK1.4 N EF I B.6K15K1.4 (2)

37 #02  111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION Ty 70919 1

38 111-57559 T-STAND ASM, T¥r7(73) (1)

39 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Farky{4 (1

40 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (1)

11 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T34 I I (2)

42 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING Ti{4 70 ¥y1 (2)

43 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT INE§ A 1)

44 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 ¥yh (1)

45 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyAsFyh M8 131 (2)

46 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥+ 0 xyF09h7E A (2)

47 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 RI¥NYHTE M (2)

48 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 34 4 2 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

49 SK-3483201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 YAE72Y D=4.8 L=32 4

50 #02  MAO-720020A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. LYAYE o byya 43 1

NOTE (#EE0)

#01....FOR 17028A
#02....FOR 1702S8B,SC

— 98 =

1702SAH
17028B, SCH



15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR 1700SC,1702SC)
7 -BR (1700SC, 1702SCH)

— 99 —

14
i
REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO. ~~~~~ DESCRIPTION &t vy & 4 Qy
! BT-0600401-EB  TUBE S R 0.6
2 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 5TV ATy 1
| 3 PF-0552040-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TR LR IL-% 93 L
4 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATIRYT BAZ MGXD.8 L=10 2
% 5 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG TURYEYT (YN T3 1
! 6 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT(/4 TIME 1Y 1
! 7 B8211-206-000  FILTER INSTALLING PLATE ToM RITI{R 1
3 SL-908%2093-SE  SCREW ‘ LA M S ES P TE S AN 1
9 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b8 h % 8.7X18X1.6 2
10 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oA+ 7h M8 1
11 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 INEIFY D=4.8 L=20 2
12 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A3} 8.6X15X1.4 1
13 145-147586 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. YT AT YT S l
14 M8517-600-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FTYYATYI-R 23 l
i



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

FirxE MR

2~

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {haFYIF(73) L
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1hyE7LN A (23
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN eV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LhIF0rY 379yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST S EVEs b (2)
6 S¥-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3333 M6 L=15 {2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MATH OyANTy (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFE 95171 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1haFhF (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMTE 9(91) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MAFH Y% 7 (1)

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A 23Y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFIh M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {ha7E 9(F4) (1)

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h37 (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF Y 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myhsFyh M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhs3yh M16X1.5 132 (1

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X%2.6 k7% 4 % 17X30X2.6 (2)

w8



17.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
Ay 7 25

- 31 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PART NO. DESCRLPTLON _ _______ __| Lol Pl dils @8 5% Qty .
o M8601-600-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINSA® VA7S 1
Ly MB610-610-AAA SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDCHA VAAT S I
3 #01  M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCULT BOARD AB ASM. PHR¥N vABZS 1
el . $03°  M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. PRR¥n" vBBY 3 1
5 #02  M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGE CORD ASM . Z19Y378)Hra-p 23 1
5 NTO0T-590-000 TONTROL BOX T EAET T T
7 M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. PI% 35 747893 !
8 M1002-600-0A0 CONTROL BOX PANEL ASM . IS ERETSR TP IS TE ) 1
7 ] N8530-600-0A0 TRANSFORMER RELAY CORD ASM. hFURFIOTLI-N 43 1
10 #03  MBY01-590-BAD POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7 Uy yhIYRBIS 1
1 #0T W8Y0T-590-AA0 POWER TRANSFORNER & ASW. TR RTVAATS T
3 ATy M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM. FANYR 1
> B HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER £-4n° -y 1
! ia 201 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P 2y34 4 8P 1
15 403  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 2384 2
T6 RX-00T4700-0C SPACER YO T
17 HX-0032600-0L DOME PLUG VA7 5 2
18 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 9y1 1
19 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 9ya 1
20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 13-} bAR 1
Al AX-00TZ300-08 CABLE CLIP =T RV T
22 N8519-600-040 DC POWER CORD ASM. DCF" ¥4 va-} 23 1
23 HX-0033900-00 STUD NN - 4
24 HX-0014700-0D BASE SPACER EINDI N 3
25 SL-4040881-SF SCREW W4 L=8 FA IR bAZ M4 L=8 4
76 SL-4030891-5C SCREW WIXE FA IRy thZ W3 LS8 )
27 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FATIFY EAZ M3 L=8 4
28 401 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FNIFY BAZ M4 L=10 2
29 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA 327 tAZ MSX0.8 L=10 4
30 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT 127 EAX M4X0.T L=6 5
1 F0F  SW-4031851-5R SCREW FA 33y W3 L=18 g
32 403 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER N3 A F 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
33 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3 TAX M4X0.7 L=10 2
34 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3 bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
35 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 337 £AX M4X0.7 L=10 7
76 W3009-510-000 FAN CLEANTNG LABLE VR 1
37 SM-1033501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 #5133 M3X0.5 L=35 2
38 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 nyhFIh M3 2
39 201 M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. FOI0RF ey va-b 03 1
40 #07  MI017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUN V-7 M3 1
T 07 WI035-580-040 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH . TOOVIF7 7% va-F 7= 1
42 401 MB599-600-4A0 ACCESSORLE PART A ASM. 7Y PYYASS 1
43 403 M8599-600-BAO ACCESSORIE PART B ASH. 7Y PEyBII 1
44 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE [NDICATION CARD, A FUTY LAy 7aA (0
45 HF-0084063 -P0 FUSE ba-10 (D
L HF-00T3010-00 TTWING TAG FUSE LT BT 160)
47 £03  M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, 8 3 yTsRary 7E B (0
48 #05  M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUr vr-7 M3 1
49 404 NM9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FU -7 A 100V3023 1
50 #02  M5034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V397-23-b 43 1
& wmd BT WE53T-600-0A0 SDCT/F CABLE ASH. SOC T7F5-7 A7S T
52 #03  MB522-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ 9% v va-b g3 1
53 #01  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 5y EEryIat M(¥ay) 1
54 #03  CH-3001000-01 LABEL rYF YTy -A(31.5) 1
55 E9367-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-% -4 1
56 T40-03600 ERAND WARK = T3V R F (730) T
57 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 uyarHee M6 132 4
58 5M-3065052-TC SCREW TA3Y M6 L=50 4
59 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6,1X18,5X2 b3% 4 3 6.1X18.5K2 4
60 £01 M3003-590-00A SEAL A 3V AL T baTY Y-RA 1
B FUT  W3003-590-008 SEAL B T a7 tavy T-AB T
62 MAO- 11532000 CORD STAPLE I8 AT R 8
_ 53, 206 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 24 9¥ 1
54 HX-0009300-00 STAPLE, SMALL IIeUE-T 1
65 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 IAETEY D=5.1 L=20 2
56 FOT  WOY0T-600-00A NAWE PLATE & FIHFHRY & T
67 703 M9901-600-00B NAME PLATE B F{A7A(NY B 1
68 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) 279 (4 4) 2
69 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SASTARIS 2
NOTE (#£3C) #01. .. FOR JAPAN H A
#02. .. . FOR JAPAN (100V) H 2/ (100V)
#03. .. FOR EXPORT 4 M
#04. .. FOR EXPORT (1¢) (1)

#05....FOR JE JEH
#06. .. EXCEPT JE JE&RR <
#07....FOR JAPAN (200V) H AR (200V)

- 32 -



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BEAR Y 7 2 MR

- 33 -



)
A

REF. N0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . ____. L S SO S Quy
1 #01 M1010-600-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. IU¥E FIRANS 1
o £02 M1010-600-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. YR S UABSZ 1
3 M8603-600-040  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1 ASK. PANEL¥n" v193 (1)
4 M8604-600-040  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 2 ASM. PANEL¥A" v243 (1)
5 #01 M3001-600-00A  PANEL SEET (JAPAN) N ORVY-RTT Y (0
6 #02 M3001-600-00B  PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) N RAY-FI{T Y D
9 M8520-600-0A0  PANEL CABLE ASM. N OEVE-7 AR (0
8 M1010-600-000  OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE JUHE 9 72T -3 (1)
9 M1031-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. TOHE SRS - A3 (0
10 M1031-580-000  OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE JO$E 9T AT -2 D
11 M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET 7 FyhI-h (2)
12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 9t viy D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 M1032-580-000  VOLUME TONGUE & Va-A¥v3 (1)
14 M2001-600-000 PANEL SIDE LABEL N M I-0 (1
15 M1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. A LIS DL VRS 1
16 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 IVEZRY D=4.1 L=32 2
17 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% 4 % 5X10.5X1 2

NOTE (7k&d)

#01....FOR JAPAN
#02....FOR EXPORT

— 34 -

H A
o it




19. WIRING DIAGRAM (1)
ERARE (1)

51
:
5

E]

43 46 47 :-49

TASY 3RNT0A NOISN3L AY¥3IAHL

10P

| 4355344 |[oF
|

48

5

Al3gvs

6

40 41

29 33 34 37 38

45

REY Y QWYDE LINOYI0 MWd

¥l
£l
Sl

A

mk Ll ﬂnzu

Lo n...zu TR

i Ovzu

ASY ¥ Q¥v08 L1AD¥1D 20§

|
| ~
f ©
M ~ N T
o o~y
N N == R |
MSY (MO0 ¥W0J X085 | [WsSY Q¥03 ¥3M0d
f HILINS ¥3M0d
WSY ¥ _
¥IMPOISNVIL [T [ w BU'J"&H
= ©

|
il
o

nvzum
qqzum

—
|
f
f
|
|
L
[

TV G0 S0 N v HALTS -mIt 371 30 KIS
T €500

NIDID

11 3B¥8 KIS | TASY ¥ Q¥YO08 LINJ¥ID NIVA

“RSY (00 A HIOIK KLIIS |

za:.n;
HLJIM HOLILS
|

17

"ASY 378v)0

"RSY Y X088 T04L1NOD

|
“
_
[
_
_
|
_
-
[
g

I ]
| LU CRELT ﬁ msz |
INVd Sl END ...;u. 1INS¥ID 3Nvd _
= =
Tt 2rNO E9ND | | |

@] Jaen] _

{NYdYF) 1335 T3NVd <t |

|
7
i RSY ¥ XUB NI LVaBd0

[Tzl
—




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PART NO. . DESERIBEE DN . ¢« conm = 5 il £ %zt 1 o iy 5 .0y L0
1 M1001-600-AA0 CONTROL BOX A ASM. LS EUET ML Y. VE 1
2 M8601-600-440 MAIN CIRCULT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥A VA7 3 1
3 M8610-610-444 SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDCEN vAAYS 1
4 M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWRYN VABZ3 I
5 M8901-590-4A0 POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. 7YY VhIVAAYR 1
[} NBLT9-600-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASH. DG v V3-8V 73 I
7 MB519-610-0A0 SDC. I/F CABLE ASM. SDC. 1/Fr-7 A23 1
8 707  M9034-580-040 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3IP7-Z3-p 73 1
9 ¥8540-580-040 FAN ASM. FANZZ 1
10 ¥8523-600-040 [NPUT CHANG CORD ASM. 229938 hra-b g3 1
11 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P T { 8P T
12 H1010-600-4A0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. VORE FIIASZ 1
13 H8603-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1 ASM. PANEL¥N v173 (1
14 M8604-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 2 ASM. PANEL}n 273 (D
15 M3001-600-00A PANEL SEET (JAPAN) N INY-RIT Y (1)
16 MB5Z0-600-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASN. NRVE-TRIT [@8)
17 M8502-600-0A0 FEED MOTOR CORD ASM. A7VE-43-b 43 1
18 M8503-600-040 STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM. ULV S s B 1
19 M8504-600-040 STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASM. FevE-4a-p 23 1
20 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR A7In AZE-4 1
21 145-U7800 STTTCH WIDTH STEFPTRG WOTOR FUNRT A RAE-A T
22 145-06901 STEPPING MOTOR ey pAE-4 1
23 M6001-610-AA0 MOTOR A ASM. -3A7% 1
24 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. M7 T-2-7 A3 1
25 #06  M9017-580-040 POWER CABLE ASM. FUN -7 MR 1
26 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Z{yF I
27 M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. b VDol e S A 1
28 M8506-600-0A0 THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. 1bFI9Ya-p 23 1
29 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. LS EVISIE | M S 1
30 ¥8518-600-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM. 1 M7 tv¥a-br v9sil 1
31 HB507-600-040 HED SENSOR CORD ASM. T INZRZERMAYE 1
32 145-05259 HED SENSOR ASM. VAR &5 VA ¥
33 145-06059 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTOR ASM. 1 LAvFrs 1
34 145-05952 FEED ORIGIN SENSOR ASM. LA IOV P4 VS 1
35 M8508-600-040 HEAD SENSOR CORD 2 ASM. b7 Ev¥a2-b 223 1
36 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASH. SDETYV¥73 R
ar 145-11158 STOP SWITCH ASM. MAYF{IALIFI3 1
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAb v i
39 M8509-600-0A0 ORIGIN CORD ASM. TINK ¥euh yrya-b 73 I
40 HD-0005700-04A PHOTO SENSOR TRbEv 1
41 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Tihtv¥ o 1
42 401 M8511-600-040 PRESSER LOWERING CORD ASY. AfLhava-p o3 1
43 #01 145-12651 PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. A¥Thavey sz 1
44 #01  M8520-590-040 1-PEDAL ASM. Ia* &3 473 1
45 #01  M9011-590-040 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. ARRRIFE-T M3 1
45 F0T  HD-00T3500-00 SENSOR 1323 o 1
47 401 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR sy 1
48 #02  M8512-600-0A0 STARTING CORD ASM. b 93-b 23 1
49 #02  HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR Tibtv 1
50 M8513-600-040 CLOTH CUTTING CORD ASM. FIXVARI- 23 1
51 145-TOOST KNTFE DRIVING SOLENOTD ASN, EY U ANIVRIEd S o 1
52 104 M8526-600-040 KNIFE RETURN CORD ASM. AZEN F2-h 73 I
53 203 145-14756 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM, TUT N UF-T AR i
54 405  M8515-600-0A0 PRESSER LIFTER CORD ASK. HI7h 1-p° 73 1
55 205  145-14251 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM. AR7r vy x9bI3 1
56 T0Z  WB5T4-600-0AD [NTERCEPTION CORD ASW. FEVI-PIR T
57 202 145-13055 INTERCEPTION SOLENOID ASM. PAEMVIIVE] S 1
58 203 M8517-600-040 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. T e 0 e i 1
59 #03  142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. R 1
60 #04  M8524-600-0A0 BOBBIN PCWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 1hY37" vy va-b o3 1
[ F04  G500T-T9B-0A0-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. EIXETNEZE i
62 #04  M8525-600-0A0 THREAD TENSION VOLUME ASM. {MFITYE V1-473 I
63 M8527-600-0A0 DETECTOR CORD ASM. PIAFIVFI-R 73 1
64 M8528-600-0A0 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. X vZ{IFI-M 13 1
65 145-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. Tt YA{IFI2 1
66 HB8530-600-0A0 TRANSFURMER RELAY CORT ASN. F7ZF295{I-F 7% I
67 #07  M9035-580-040 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V3ys” ¥r* va-h 23 !

NOTE (&)

¥01. ... A0 TYPE OR AIR TYPE
#02 ... FOR 2-PEDAL TYPE
#03. .. AIR TYPE

#04. .. OPTIONAL PART
#05. . . A0 TYPE

#06_ . FOR JAPAN (3¢ 200
#07... FOR JAPAN (1100

r

\Y
v

N At

AD MERRE L <37 — {h ik
PASE S 2 g~

17-fhkk
A7 yay
AD{E AR
A& (3¢9200V)
BEH (Lol 00V)



20. WIRING DIAGRAM (2)
AR (2)

THSY NYd

o
s [T e e e e e e S e e
NOLIES HThE =0l ,7 | | b=
"ASY INNT0A NOISNIL QVIUHL NIRRT E] , | oo
[=2] _ B
B | o~
== il H s T
, TENS cmzumu st!mkrgn__ém | ["WsY om.ou ¥3N0d
© iy HILIMS ¥3MOd

6P

B _ (] [ ‘ASY 8 _
f._wq S_oL 9END|” m_.usmiﬁjlﬁ

¥iwod 20|

10P

LIND

LENJD

[P

P38

ASY B8 0¥Y08 LIN0YID wed ||

¥l
b e 5.1
21

91 {1 EEND

|
i

I

i
I
ol
.
’F
Il
=l
:
S
ol
=

1

]

a
H 5 Ny mvzum
ZIND ! .ﬂo':u

i)
H MSY ¥v Q¥¥08 LINJ¥I3 208

L
1Zu3 :xum I ] | ¥olom 0A¥3S ]

& — P ae]

o~

- Lol oy ©w il

& w EIND G o :quL RSV G0 10313 e 1 13 _EEGQTOJ
o r3avs [ ol WSV QU0 FOLTIS ALTIS 1 | - - FTIRD

© | rIND _WL_ N "6V G0 HUOR NI 356 HULILS & M NI BV HILLLS -

MSY ¥ 03Y08 LINJ¥ID NIVA ] 1 E5N2 I

21

"RSY Q¥02 NIDI¥D —  E——
N1DT30 SIND W | “RSY QM0 UM HIQIM FOLIIS | |5 | Ad HLQ1M HOLILS
HLOIM HOLILS T = 7%
ND

> M #
™ L] |= AR |
@« - EZND SIND ﬂ | | WSV 0d00 ¥OLOW 0334 o
o« RSY Z 0¥00 HOSNIS OV % - | I Y]
™ a1 s @ ~ _ =
—_
S i) i 0 - = | .%
Ml.A 19180 0334 g : _ r WSV | Q908 !
FSY | Q¥00 HOSNIS Ov3H el | | 1iozi0 1anvd —_— |
o L ] :zum _ TASY 378v¥2 13NV _ m_'zu wou0S |mouid Bwa |
o ISR emy B e e ] = , T I L 2vwa evna ] | "
(o] o s S _ 1 | 411 [det !
ZJ_HE WSV 0900 WOTSEL VAl 1 @Nmzu - © f a5 || A\
SEND % [ — | 1|_ (HS| 1 ON3)133S 13NV <
o o - | = XSY 8 X08 10¥1N0D | - |
4 =i S R R AR i e o S B AR e L
iy w0
bl —

RSY 9 X08 NOILWa3d0
Te]

- 37 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON _ _ _..ooc.d Lot B ol o s covetia s 8.
1 M1001-600-BAD CONTROL BOX B ASM. % 3F 7283 1
2 M8601-600-4A0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINXA VA7 3 1
3 MB610-610-AAA SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDC¥n" vAAY i
4 M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. PWRYA" vBB73 1
5 ¥8901-590-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7' Uy yhvABY L 1
[ WB519-600-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASN. DO /3 Ya-F 73 T
7 M8519-610-0A0 SDC.1/F CABLE ASM. SDC.L/Fh-7" A73 1
8 #07  M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUR V-7 0 100VA93 1
9 ¥8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM. FANJ3 1
10 M8523-600-0A0 [NPUT CHANG CORD ASM. c29Y3rkdpra-b 3 1
1T HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE L2 ES 1
12 M1010-600-BA0 OPERATION BOX B ASM. VO¥E FIIBY I 1
13 M8603-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1 ASM. PANELYN 173 (D
14 M8604-600-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 2 ASM. PANELAnN ¥273 (n
15 M3001-600-00B PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) N RNI-REAT Y (1)
16 WE5Z0-600-0A0 PANEL CTABLE ASM. NRRT-T R (9]
17 M8502-600-0A0 FEED MOTOR CORD ASM. A70E-43-0 73 I
18 M8503-600-0A0 STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM. FUNN £-81-b 73 1
19 H8504-600-0A0 STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASM. Fevt-41-p 43 1
20 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR A7UN ARE-4 1
21 T45-07800 STITCH WIDTH STEPPING NOTOR TFINNT N RAx -3 T
22 145-06901 STEPPING MOTOR YN AZE-4 1
23 H6001-610-AA0 MOTOR A ASM. £-4A73 1
24 H9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. M7 T-RE-7 AT 1
25 #06  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F Uy -7 M3 1
Z6 #09  HA-0042500-00 SWITCH o F I
27 HB8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. P Sl A B B 1
28 H8506-600-0A0 THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. 1 IPya-b 23 1
29 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. {MFITIVL AN 23 1
30 B518-600-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM. 1 M7 kv¥I-b V9231 1
31 W8507-600-0A0 HED SENSOR CORD ASH, I 1VFR G FRMLE I
32 145-05259 HED SENSOR ASM. M7 ey $3 1
33 145-06059 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTOR ASM. b LIy FIR 1
34 145-05952 FEED ORIGIN SENSOR ASM. LA LA A OV 1
35 M8508-600-0A0 HEAD SENSOR CORD 2 ASM. £7° ku¥a3-} 273 1
36 T144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASH. SDETEV¥73 |
37 145-11158 STOP SWITCH ASM. M2OF{FI{IFI3 1
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AbtvY 1
39 ¥8509-600-040 ORIGIN CORD ASM. FLLIAE s &% S5V B VA 1
40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Tibivd 1
a1 HD-D005700-0A PROTO SENSOR TAMEVY 1
42 01 M8511-600-0A0 PRESSER LOWERING CORD ASM. F¥rpaga-b 23 1
43 f01 145-12651 PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. AHLHI0L I3 1
44 #01  M8520-590-0A0 1-PEDAL ASM. [ LN i 7R3 1
45 #01  M9011-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. ARTAILIFE-TT M 1
46 #0T — HD-00T3500-00 SENSOR §35 ] T
47 #01  HD-0013500-00 SENSOR vy 1
48 #02  M8512-600-0A0 STARTING CORD ASM. ¥ 03-b 73 1
49 202 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Abtv¥ 1
50 M8513-600-0A0 CLOTH CUTTING CORD ASM. AIEVAZI-M 73 1
51 145-T0051 KNTFE DRTVING SOLENOTD ASH. FATE IV AR TS !
52 404 M8526-600-0A0 KNIFE RETURN CORD ASM. AZEM ¥3-0 73 1
53 #03  145-14756 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FIUY N YT AR 1
54 #05  M8515-600-0A0 PRESSER LIFTER CORD ASK. A¥L7y a-v r3 1
55 405  145-14251 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM. A¥L7Y 19 x9NI 1
56 F0Z  WB514-600-0A0 TNTERCEPTTON CORD ASH. MR IVERNEA 1
57 202 145-13055 INTERCEPTION SOLENOID ASM. IR I IS L
58 203 MB517-600-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. 7YY N IR A3 1
59 #03  142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM, TN A YIS 1
60 #04  M8524-600-0A0 BOBBIN POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. {bRET vy v2-b 73 1
[ F04  G500T-T9B-0A0-A BOBBTN WINDER ASH. ESEZieE T
62 #04  M8525-600-0A0 THREAD TENSION VOLUME ASX. 1 FATvE J1-403 1
63 H8527-600-0A0 DETECTOR CORD ASM. U Fry -0 23 1
64 MB528-600-0A0 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. IRANPZS h i Bl S 1
65 145-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. T vA{YFI3 1
66 H3530-600-0A0 TRANSFORNER RELAY CORD ASH. FIVAFIOR{I-F )R 1
67 #08  M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUrUr-T M3 1

NOTE (i:dd)

#01....A0 TYPE OR AIR TYPE
#02....2-PEDAL TYPE
#03....AIR TYPE

#04. .. OPTIONAL PART
#05. ... A0 TYPE
#06....FOR EXPORT (3
#07. .. .FOR EXPORT (1
#08....FOR JE

#09. .. .EXCEPT JE

¢)
@)

— 38 —

AD fEREE L CIET 7 — LRk

VAN A P
17 -fEhk

*7° yay
AOfE: B
@A (3 ¢)
WA (o)
JEH

JEE <



21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

TR

10-20- 21

cAMWICE0

14

28

an



REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ = _PART NO. . DESCRIPTLON . ___._| LS S S Qty _ _
1 B2001-7H-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. I7LREY A7 23 1
2 139-47866 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. IANRIAZTY 1
3 #01 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A7 3/8 1
4 #02  B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 AZ 1/2 1
5 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 A% 5/8 1
6 #01 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A7 1 1
7 B9103-771-000 OIL DRAIN TUBE nMa AT 1
8 B8236-771-000 OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 77" 33% ¥ 3-1 1
9 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 INETRY D=3.1 L=16 3

10 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b In - Ao 1

1 #04 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER F-77 & =-Abn - 1

12 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 543 1

13 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 7LY AR ANO . 1(600CC) !

14 BI811-771-000 BOBBIN A 1

15 #03 BB103-980-000 CHAIN 74y 2

16 #03 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S 4 4

17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y ARYN 1

18 B9101-771-000 HOOK TIMING GAUGE VA CEVIA SN 1

19 B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 1hb-o% 1

20 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N3N - ($19) !

21 BOITI-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M 3A - (730) I

22 #01 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-1/4") 1

23 J1066-000-00D  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY uyhrE HAN 1

24 MDP-5J0B1102 NEEDLE DPX5 £11J-2 nY DPX5 #11J-2 1

25 B3155-781-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. Ty v L-bI¥I ) 1

26 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Ty Y 7 h-h BN UM R (n

27 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B kYN N 3T B (n

28 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE TYe v 7t b-b (1

29 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Tye v 70 b-h MIYE{A {1

30 B3155-781-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE e v7 b-h bYIEA A (N

31 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh7#9% 11/64-40 @)

32 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayhs+dh 3/16-28 (n

33 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Vv ey 2X6 (1)

34 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vxy D=6 H=10.2 (1)

35 §S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T FATEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

36 SS-6I111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=11 )

37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 tI% h % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

38 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 I AT ¢ 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)

39 HX-0015000-0R  CABLE CLAMP -7 0 2037 2

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 BYRYY AL R 2

41 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD COMPL. b7 H¥LE Y AV 0 1

42 G5405-161-A00  FRAME SUPPORT BAR b-7 $¥14 - (1)

43 137-71704 RUBBER CAP b7 FHLE ¥y YT @)

44 B3317-704-000  NUT 1MTE - FAFYLE (2)

45 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 7% b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

46 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR A3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

NOTE (#&2)

#01....FOR 1700
#02....FOR 1702
#03....FOR 1700SA,1702S8A
#04. .. FOR EXPORT

— 40 —

170048
1702
17008A, 1702SAH
L bt



22.SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS
FrnllfEARR 5

ELECTRIC BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
ENREARGE

' 2-PEDAL FOR STANDING MACHINE COMPONENTS
[IBIY 021" 9" LM

e A, e



PR NOE.,., . . BARLNO.c oolbs o inmh 3 DESCRLPTILON . . B olc®s wifien o o o 2 Qy_ _
l G5001-198-0A0-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. AR EVAT TN 1
2 M8524-600-0A0  BOBBIN POWER CORD ASM. Th%7 v va-p 73 1
3 B3221-771-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET IELN TuHA A 93 I
4 B3221-771-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET PN Ty 4 (D
5 B3219-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 1he¥ {hFI-3% - (1)
6 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1hF2-7 ¥7 (2)
it B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {hFI-¥ n 2 {1)
8 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {hF3-7 F7b (1)
9 NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 minstyh 11/64-40 @]

10 SK-3452000-SC ~ WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 Yhe733° D=4.5 L=20 4

11 M8525-600-0B0  THREAD TENSION VOLUME ASM. {hFIVIF V1-493 1

12 HX-0014200-00  KNOB Y 273 (2)

13 M3002-600-000  LABEL M IIIFIATEL TN (1)

14 M8525-600-0A0  THREAD TENSION VOLUME ASM. 1MFAPTE V2-403 (n

15 #01 M9013-5980-0A0  PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKBT avAvy-7" W03 1

16 #01 GPK-510010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N &RV 73 1

NOTE (#&)

#01....FOR 17008B,SC-1702SB,5C

S (s

17008B,SC-17028B,SCH



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H _NO ¥ " NO s H N ¥ H N
A3216-001-00A 4 15 B1510-771-008 10 64 B2421-771-000 18 40 B3566-771-000 26 3

B1611-771-000-B 10 20 B2423-280-00A 18 14 B3568-771-000 2% 5
BP-4000000-00 6 24 B1511-772-000-4 10 21 B2423-771-000 18 44 B3569-771-000 26 18
BP-4000000-00 6 70 BI511-773-000-A 10 22 B2424-771-000-A 18 42 B3570-771-000 26 16
BP-6000000-00 6 69 B1512-761-000 10 23 B2507-372-000 16 26 B3571-771-000 26 2
BT-0400251-FA 20 40 BI512-761-000 10 62 B2509-704-000 10 55 B8101-771-0A0 28 7
BT-0400251 -EA 2629 B1513-210-D00 20 34 B2561-205-000-A 18 46 B8103-980-000 40 15
BT-0400251-EB 20 39 B1513-771-000 10 17 B2605-771-000 16 56 B8108-555-040 28 19
BT-0400251-EB 24 27 B1515-210-D00 20 35 B2615-232-000 6 15 B8133-019-000 40 16
BT-0500300-EA 26 7 B1515-771-000 10 10 B2620-771-0A0-A 22 5 B8153-771-000 28 26
BT-0500300-EG 26 30 B1517-761-000 10 34 B2701-761-000 20 12 B8211-206-000 29 7
BT-0600401-EB 29 1 B1529-890-00C-A 4 17 B2702-047-K00-A 40 3 B8236-771-000 40 8
BI116-771-00A 2 2 B1534-816-000 22 25 B2702-047-L00-A 20 15 B8404-352-000 16 33
B1116-804-000 22 33 B1551-781-000 10 33 B2702-047-L00-A 40 4 B9101-552-000 40 17
B1125-761-000 2 57 B1552-781-000-A 10 28 B2702-047-M00-A 40 5 B9101-771-000 40 18
B1134-771-000 2 23 B15652-782-000 10 29 B2702-047-Q00-A 20 14 B9103-771-000 40 7
Bl144-210-000 6 63 B1552-783-000 10 30 B2702-047-Q00-A 40 6 B9107-761-000 40 19
B1145-771-000 2 5 B1613-771-000-B 10 59 B2702-047-500-A 40 22 B9109-555-000 40 10
BI147-125-000 6 68 B1626-210-000 20 19 B2702-210-000 4 58 B9110-012-000 40 20
B1148-555-000 4 16 B1626-210-000 2% A7 B2703-210-000 4 59 B9111-012-000 40 21
BI152-771-000 2 3 B1631-012-B00 22 31 B2T04-761-A00 20 7 B9118-232-000 40 11
B1163-771-000 2 48 B1801-761-000 § 15 B2704-761-B00 20 8
B1202-771-000 6 17 B1804-761-000 8§ 8 B2704-761-C00 20 9 CM-3001000-01 32 54
B1203-012-000 6 23 B1805-771-0A0 8 T B2704-761-D00 20 10 CM-3001001-01 32 53
B1203-771-000 6 3 B1811-761-000-4 & 13 B2706-761-000 200 5 CM-3002000-B1 2 41
B1204-761-000 6 11 BI811-771-000 8 2 B2707-761-000 20 4 CM-3002000-C1 2 42
B1205-771-000-A4 6 29 BI811-771-000 40 14 B2752-781-000 20 20 CM-3002000-01 2 40
B1208-552-000-A 6 28 B1820-246-00B 20 25 B2753-781-000 20 21 CM-3002001-A1 239
B1211-980-000 6 55 B1850-512-000 26 20 B3110-771-000 4 44 CM-3002001-01 243
B1214-038-000 26 11 B1901-761-000 6 4 B3111-761-000 4 39 €Q-2020000-00 6 20
B1215-552-000 6 14 B1901-771-040 6 2 B3112-761-000 4 43 CQ-2020000-00 12 16
B1220-771-000 6 56 B1902-761-000 6 5 B3114-771-000 4 55 €Q-2020000-00 1229
B1223-771-000 6 16 B1903-552-000 6 13 B3118-771-000 4 54 CQ-2520000-00 6 66
B1401-761-000 1241 B1905-541-4A00 6 6 B3120-372-000 40 28 €Q-2520000-00 1233
B1402-761-0A0 1237 B1905-541-B00 6 7 B3121-372-000 40 29 CQ-2520000-00 4 8
B1402-761-000 12 38 B1905-541-B00 6 12 B3125-012-000 4 4. CQ-2520000-00 4 11
B1403-771 -000 12 31 B1905-541-C00 6 8 B3126-012-000 4 37 CQ-2520000-00 14 15
B1404-761-000 6 64 B1905-541-D00 6 9 B3126-012-000 440 CQ-3030000-00 8 32
B1404-771-000 12 32 B1908-541-000 6 10 B3130-761-000-A 10 13 CS-0951019-SH 1226
B1405-771-000 12 34 B2001-771-0A0 16 2 B3155-781-0A0 40 25 CS-1111019-SH 4 4
BI1406-761-000 12 1 B2001-771-0A0 40 1 B3155-781-000 40 30 CS-147121A-SH 6 52
BI407-761-000 1236 B2007-771-000 16 24 B3212-761-000 4 19 CS-1471212-SH 6 53
B1408-761-000 12 40 B2008-771-000 16 4 B3214-047-000 4 4
B1408-761-000 6 67 B2009-771-000 16 21 B3214-047-000 42 6 D3162-555-B00 4 46
B1410-771-000 12 5 B2010-771-000 16 19 B3216-047-000 42 8 D6056-555-B00 2 59
BI411-771-0A0 12 2 B2012-771-000 16 23 B3218-232-000 42 7 06056 -555-B00 24 15
B1414-232-000 12 4 B2013-771-000 16 1 B3219-232-000 42 5 D8113-555-B00 28 27
Bl414-771-040 12 13 B2014-771-000 16 25 B3221-771-0A0 42 3 D8113-555-B0O0 28 42
Bl414-771-000 12 14 B2015-357-000 14 40 B3221-771-000 42 4 D8115-555-B00 28 43
B1415-761-000 12 19 B2015-357-000 16 57 B3317-704-000 40 44 D8204-555-D00 28 6
BI416-761-000 1220 B2017-372-000 4 45 B3402-771-0A0 16 51
B1417-761-000 14 16 B2017-771-0A0 16 31 B3403-761-000 16 55 EA-9500B01-00 20 51
B1418-761-000 14 10 B2020-771-00A 16 42 B3404-771-000 16 48 EA-9500B01-00 22 48
B1419-026-000 26 37 B2020-771-00B 16 43 B3405-771-0A0 16 47 EA-9500B01-00 26 38
B1419-761-000 14 14 B2023-761-000 16 30 B3406-761-000 16 52 EA-9500B01-00 32 69
BI1421-761-000 14 7 B2024-771-000 16 29 B3408-771-0A0 16 54 EA-9500802-00 10 42
B1425-771-000 14 1 B2027-771-000 16 4l B3410-771-000 16 60 EA-9500B02-00 20 53
B1432-761-000 22 39 B2030-771-000 16 32 B3413-227-000 18 38 E9567-319-000 32 55
B1433-761-000 14 23 B2031-771-000 16 37 B3413-552-000 22 32 E9609-603-000 32 68
B1446-761-A00 1225 B2032-771-000 16 38 B3508-220-000 26 28
B1451-771-00A 12 44 B2051-781-0A0-A 16 8 B3523-980-000 26 26 GPF-060600A0 28 28
B1452-771-000 12 8 B2052-781-000 16 28 B3527-112-000 8 10 GPF-06080000 28 29
B1453-761-000 22 38 B2053-781-000 16 22 B3534-012-000 26 9 GPK-510010B0 42 16
B1501-771-000 10 2 B2059-781-000 16 14 B3534-155-000 2610 G5001-198-0A0-A 36 61
B1502-771-000-4 10 12 B2060-781-000 16 16 B3535-581-000 8 12 G5001-198-0A0-A 38 61
B1503-771-000 10 11 B2061-781-000 16 11 B3537-581-000 8 11 G5001-198-0A0-A 42 1
B1504-771-000 10 9 B2062-781-000 16 12 B3540-771-000 26 14 G5214-164-000 16 59
B1505-761-0A0 10 6 B2063-781-0A0-A 16 6 B3541-012-000 6 27 (G5405-161-A00 40 42
B1505-761-000 10 7 B2410-980-000 6 46 B3541-012-000 12 (5412-171-000 24 24
B1606-352-000 40 27 B2410-980-000 22 36 B3541-581-0A0 8 9 (5414-171-000 24 17
B1506-761-000 10 4 B2411-771-000 18 52 B3541-771-000 26 92 G5416-171-000 24 16
BI1507-761-000 10 3 B2412-047-000 18 62 B3542-7T1-000 26 32 (G8039-870-000 8 29
B1509-012-000 10 1 B2413-771-000 18 55 B3545-771-000 26019
B1509-761-000 10 24 B2414-761-000 18 58 B3546-771-000 26 17 HA-0042500-00 32 63
B1509-761-000 10 63 B2416-761-000 18 53 B3549-771-000 26 4 HA-0042500-00 36 26
B1510-771-00B 10 25 B2416-761-000 22 14 B3561-771-000 6 65 HA-0042500-00 38 26




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H N & H N Bk H N i & H N
HD-0005700-0A 14 28 M3004-511-00A 32 44 M8528-600-0A0 36 64 N§S-6110310-SP 40 31
HD-0005700-0A 20 36 M3009-510-000 32 36 M8528-600-0A0 38 64 NS-6110310-SP 42 9
HD-0005700-0A 22 18 M6001-610-4A0 6 31 M8530-600-0A0 32 9 NS-6120310-Sp 40 32
HD-0005700-0A 36 38 M6001-610-4A0 36 23 M8530-600-0A0 36 66 N§-6150310-SP 2 49
HD-0005700-0A 36 40 M6001-610-AA0 38 23 M8530-600-0A0 38 66 NS-6150310-Sp 126
HD-0005700-0A 36 41 M8002-430-000 2 32 M8531-600-0A0 32 5l NS-6150310-Sp 14 43
HD-0005700-0A 36 49 M8002-430-000 237 M8540-580-0A0 32 12 NS-6150310-Sp 16 9
HD-0005700-0A 38 38 M8502-600-0A0 10 61 M8540-580-0A0 36 9 NS-6150310-SP 18 57
HD-0005700-0A 38 40 M8502-600-0A0 36 17 M8540-580-0A0 38 9 NS-6150310-SP 18 63
HD-0005700-0A 38 4] M8502-600-0A0 38 17 M8599-600-AA0 32 42 NS-6150310-SP 2230
HD-0005700-0A 38 49 M8503-600-0A0 14 44 M8599-600-BA0 32 43 N§-6160520-SP 1218
HD-0013500-00 36 46 M8503-600-0A0 36 18 M8601-600-AA0 32 1 NS-6200520-SP 20 22
HD-0013500-00 36 47 M8503-600-040 38 18 M8601-600-AA0 36 2 NS-6660511-SP 22 10
HD-0013500-00 38 46 M8504-600-0A0 14 45 M8601-600-AA0 38 2 N§-6680320-SP 18 60
HD-0013500-00 38 47 M8504-600-0A0 36 19 M8603-600-0A0 34 3
HF-0013010-00 32 46 M8504-600-0A0 38 19 M8603-600-0A0 36 13 PA-2006003-A0 24 25
HF-0084063-P0 32 45 M8506-600-040 4 29 M8603-600-0A0 38 13 PA-4001001-00 20 54
HK-0266500-80 32 14 M8506-600-0A0 36 28 M8604-600-0A0 34 4 PC-0151080-00 24 19
HK-0266500-80 36 11 M8506-600-0A0 38 28 M8604-600-0A0 36 14 PD-0201000-0D 16 53
HK-0346100-40 22 54 M8507-600-0A0 36 31 M8604-600-040 38 14 PF-0552040-A0 29 3
HK-0542500-40 32 15 M8507-600-0A0 38 31 M8610-610-AAA 32 2 PJ-3040451-02 24 18
HK-0542500-40 38 11 M8508-600-0A0 36 35 M8610-610-AAA % 3 PJ-3040451-08 20 27
HM-0008600-10 32 13 M8508-600-04A0 38 35 M8610-610-AAA 38 3 PJ-3040652-01 29 6
HX-0009300-00 32 64 M8509-600-0A0 36 39 M8620-600-AAB 32 3 PJ-3090052-03 29 5
HX-0012300-0B 32 21 M8509-600-0A0 38 39 M8620-600-AAB 36 4 PS-0200062-KH 40 33
HX-0012300-00 22 58 M8511-600-040 16 67 M8620-610-BAB 32 4 P§-0300082-KH 18 49
HX-0014200-00 42 12 M8511-600-0A0 36 42 M8620-610-BAB 38 4 PS-0300102-K0 16 18
HX-0014700-0C 32 16 M8511-600-0A0 38 42 M8901-590-AA0 32 1 PT-0301400-50 16 46
HX-0014700-0D 32 24 M8512-600-0A0 22 60 M8901-590-AA0 36 5 PX-5000170-00 24 20
HX-0015000-0D 270 M8512-600-0A0 36 48 M8901-590-BA0 32 10 PX-5000300-A0 24 23
HX-0015000-0F 2 62 M8512-600-0A0 38 48 M8901-590-BA0 38 5
HX-0015000-0F 2 64 M8513-600-0A0 20 47 M9011-590-0A0 36 45 RC-0150001-KP 6 51
HX-0015000-0R 40 39 M8513-600-0A0 36 50 M90I1-590-040 .38 45 RC-0370411-KP 18 12
HX-0029200-0A 2 66 M8513-600-0A0 38 50 M9013-590-0A0 42 15 RC-0370411-KP 18 21
HX-0032600-0L 28 2 M8514-600-0A0 22 61 M9017-580-0A0 32 40 RC-0560711-KP 4 20
HX-0032600-0L 32 17 M8514-600-0A0 36 56 M9017-580-0A0 36 25 RC-1021011-KP 16 61
HX-0033900-00 32 23 M8514-600-0A0 38 56 M9017-580-0A0 38 25 RC-1200001-Kp 200 24
HX-0040700-00 32 18 M8515-600-0A0 24 28 M9019-580-0A0 22 62 RE-0500000-K0 4 21
HX-0041000-00 32 19 M8515-600-0A0 36 54 M9019-580-0A0 36 24 RE-0500000-K0 16 49
HX-0045400-00 2 67 M8515-600-0A0 38 54 M9019-580-0A0 38 24 RO-0742401-00 22 24
M8517-600-0A0 29 14 M9024-580-0A0 32 49 RO-0922702-00 4 22
J1066-000-00D 40 23 M8517-600-0A0 36 58 M9024-580-0A0 38 8 R0O-0982401-00 2 47
J1067-000-000 40 12 M8517-600-0A0 38 58 M9028-580-0A0 32 48 RO-1482402-00 12 7
M8518-600-0A0 2 72 M9028-580-0A0 38 67
MAO-11108N00 24 7 M8518-600-0A0 36 30 M9034-580-0A0 32 50 SB-1150002-00 6 50
MAO-11108N00 24 8 M8518-600-0A0 38 30 M9034-580-0A0 36 8 SB-1156002-00 8 20
MAO-11532000 32 62 M8519-600-0A0 32 22 M9035-580-0A0 32 4l SB-1200011-00 6 35
MAQ-25104A00 24 14 M8519-600-0A0 36 6 M9035-580-0A0 36 67 $D-0400191-TP 18 18
MAO-72002040 28 50 M8519-600-0A0 38 6 M9501-600-00A 32 66 SD-0400191-TP 18 22
MDF-RX1600C0 40 13 M8519-610-0A0 36 7 M9901-600-00B 32 67 SD-0450401-SP 16 13
MDP-5J0B1100 12 43 M8519-610-0A0 8 17 SD-0601021-Sp 40 34
MDP-5J0B1102 40 24 M8520-590-0A0 24 29 NM-6030003-SC 32 38 SD-0640321-Tp 18 33
M1001-590-000 32 6 M8520-590-0A0 36 44 NM-6040001-SE 4 36 SD-0641003-SP 16 34
H1001-600-AA0 36 l M8520-590-0A0 38 44 NM-6040001-SE 22 11 SD-0720321-TP 2220
MI001-600-BA0 38 1 M8520-600-0A0 34 7 NM-6050001-SE 30 13 SD-0720331-8P 16 50
M1002-580-0A0 32 7 M8520-600-0A0 36 16 NM-6050001-SE 30 17 5D-0790203-SP 10 26
M1002-600-0A0 32 8 H8520-600-0A0 38 16 NM-6060001-SC 24 11 SD-0790303-Sp 16 15
M1010-600-AA0 34 I M8521-600-0A0 3239 NM-6060001-SC 24 12 SD-0790402-TP 14 37
M1010-600-AA0 36 12 M8521-600-0A0 36 27 NM-6060001-SE 32 57 SD-0790431-SP 22 27
M1010-600-BAO 34 2 M8521-600-0A0 38 27 NM-6080001-SE 28 45 SD-0790641-SP 18 56
M1010-600-BA0 38 12 M8522-600-0A0 32 52 NM-6080003-SC 24 22 SD-0790801-Sp 12 17
M1010-600-000 34 g M8523-600-0A0 32 5 NM-6080721-SE 24 6 SD-0791271-SP 18 37
M1011-580-000 34 11 M8523-600-0A0 36 10 NM-6080721-SE 28 30 SD-0800341-SP 22 28
MI017-580-040 34 15 M8523-600-040 38 10 NM-6080721-SE 29 10 SD-1100301-TP 6 47
M1031-580-0A0 34 9 ¥8524-600-040 36 60 NM-6120001-SE 28 20 SK-3311600-SC 28 5
M1031-580-000 34 10 M8524-600-0A0 38 60 NM-6160511-SE 30 18 SK-3311601-SE 40 9
M1032-580-000 34 13 M8524-600-0A0 42 2 NS-6080210-SP 16 35 SK-3412001-SE 40 40
H2001-600-000 34 14 M8525-600-0A0 36 62 NS-6080340-SP 16 36 SK-3413201-SE 34 16
M3001-600-00A 34 5 M8525-600-0A0 38 62 NS-6090310-SP 4 56 SK-3452000-SC 42 10
M3001-600-004 36 15 M8525-600-0A0 42 14 NS-6090310-SP 26 22 SK-3482001-SE 24 30
H3001-600-00B 34 6 M8525-600-0B0 42 11 NS-6110310-SP 4 6 SK-3482001-SE 29 11
M3001-600-00B 38 15 M8526-600-0A0 36 52 N§-6110310-SP 12 23 SK-3483201-SE 28 49
¥3002-600-000 42 13 M8526-600-040 38 52 NS-6110310-Sp 14 2 SK-3512001-SE 32 65
M3003-580-000 32 47 M8527-600-0A0 6 71 NS-6110310-SP 14 13 SL-4030891-SC 32 26
M3003-590-004 32 60 M8527-600-0A0 36 63 NS-6110310-SP 14 22 SL-4030891-5C 3227
M3003-590-00B 32 61 M8527-600-0A0 38 63 NS-6110310-SP 18 47 SL-4031091-SC 14 30

Y




R ey

NUMERTICAL INDEJX OF P A T S 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
it H NO JiTikiia A NO Pkl { NO BT 4 H NO

SL-4031091-8C 20 42 58-5110810-SP 18 31 §S-7681750-TP 6 22 WP-1302501-SE 28 17
SL-4031091-8C 22 23 $8-6060210-SP 10 27 $S-8090670-5P 4 41 WP-1702600-50 30 19
SL-4040681-SC 3230 §8-6060210-SP 10 65 5§-8110310-5P 4 49 WP-1702600-50 40 45
S5L-4040881-SF 32 25 S§-6080320-SP 18 28 §5-8111251-8P 12 22 WS-0310702-KS 32 32
SL-4041081-SF 32 18 $8-6080340-SP 4 27 §S-8111251-5P 14 3 WS-0510002-KN 30 16
SL-4041091-SC 32 33 S55-6080610-TP 16 27 §5-8111251-8P 14 12 WS-0610002-KN 24 9
SL-4041091-SC 32 34 55-6090520-SP 4 25 §$§-8111251-SP 14 21 WS-0610002-KN 24 10
SL-4041091-SC 32 35 S§8-6110610-TP 18 29 S§§-8150410-TP 2 56 WS-0621210-KR 28 35
SL-4051091-8C 29 4 §§-6110610-TFP 20 33 §5-8150710-Tp 10 56 WS-0861410-KR 28 36
SL-4051091-SC 3229 S§-6110810-TP 22 34 $5-8150710-TpP 1227 WS-0861410-KR 29 12
SL-9061291-SE 28 46 §8-6111040-8P 8 22 SS-8150822-TP 6 26 WS-1253010-KN 28 18
SL-9082091-SE 28 22 $S-6111052-TP 14 32 55-8150822-TP 6 30 WS-1643202-KR 40 46
SL-9082091-SE 28 47 SS-6111140-SP 2 31 §8-8150822-TP 6 174
SL-9082093-SE 29 8 §5-6111140-8P 2 36 §S-8150822-Tp 8 16 100-04109 2 1
SM-1033501-SC 32 31 5S-6111140-SP 10 39 $5-8150822-TP 123 101-20004 20 26
SM-3065052-TC 32 58 $S-6111140-SP 40 36 §5-8150822-TP 12 9 102-16703 26 31
SM-4021201-SC 2253 §S-6111610-SP 4 31 §§-8150822-Tp 14 36 105-02300 4 26
SH-4031851-SR 32 31 SS-6111620-SP 12 21 55-8150822-TP 16 58 106-18304 4 8
SM-4051405-SE 30 12 $5-6120930-SP 18 51 §5-8150822-TP 18 54 110-23504 2 14
SM-4860601-8C 6 60 S8-6121010-8P 18 50 55-8150822-TP 20 48 110-23504 26 25
SM-4860601-SC 10 45 §§-6121030-8N 4 28 §5-8150822-TP 20 50 110-30301 4 63
SM-4860601-8C 16 69 §§-6121050-SP 20 58 §5-8150822-TP 22 15 110-72402 < 2
SM-6030600-8P 14 29 §§-6151220-SP 22 19 $5-8150920-SP 1230 110-93606 4 3
SM-6040602-TP 6 62 5§-6151920-TP 6 42 $5-8660410-5P 6 59 111-55108 28 3
SM-6041802-TP 4 35 §§-6621212-TpP 16 20 55-8660512-TP 6 18 111-55207 28 4
SM-6052002-TP 6 32 §5-6700710-SH 246 §55-8660530-TP 14 5 111-57559 28 8
SM-6061202-TP 20 13 §§-7080510-TP 12 42 §S-8660530-TP 14 42 111-57559 28 38
SM-6061610-SC 30 6 §§-7090510-Sp 22 22 §5-8660610-TP 6 54 111-57567 28 37
SH-6081802-TP 20 57 §S-7090520-SP 22 47 §8-8660610-TP 6 73 111-57666 28 9
SM-8060602-TP 10 43 58-7090620-TP 18 43 §§-8660610-TP 8 21 111-57765 28 10
SM-8060602-TP 14 31 S§-7090710-SP 10 14 §S-8660610-TP 12 45 111-57963 28 11
SM-8060812-TP 6 34 §§-7090710-SP 16 17 $5-8660612-TP 8§ 19 111-58060 28 12
SM-8061002-TP 16 1 §8-7090710-8P 16 39 55-8660612-TP 8 28 111-58300 28 13
SM-8061002-TP 16 45 S§5-7090850-5P 4 60 55-8660810-TP 10 8 111-58409 28 14
SM-9050850-5P 24 4 §5-7090850-SP 14 41 $5-8661012-TP 6 37 111-58516 28 21
SM-9061203-SE 28 31 85-7090910-5P 260 21 5S-8681650-TP 6 21 111-58607 28 15
SM-9082023-SE 28 32 S§-7090910-TP 1239 §8-9110920-CP 10 60 111-58706 28 39
SM-9086503 -SM 24 21 §5-7090920-SP 10 35 $5-9120910-TP 18 35 111-58805 28 40
SQ-1110402-MZ 26 8 $S-7091410-SP 4 23 §8-9151410-CP 6 48 111-58904 28 44
§§-2090510-8P 18 4 §5-7110340-SP 10 31 S5-9151440-CP 2229 111-59001 28 25
§S-2110920-TP 10 19 §8-7110510-SP 4 5l ST-4031051-5N 3412 111-59001 28 41
§5-3090410-5P 18 15 S§8-T110510-SP 8 6 112-11000 12 11
§5-4090515-5P 2 7 58-7110510-8P 10 41 TA-0750404-R0 10 57 .| 112-12909 18 45
§5-4090515-SP 6 19 S§S-7110510-8P 16 3 TA-0750704-R0O 2 18 118-23200 16 62
§5-4090515-5P 12 46 S§§-T7110510-8P 20 45 TA-1050504-R0O 8 31 135-21307 22 26
$5-4091520-5p 1015 SS-7110570-SP 18 7 TA-1050504-R0 12 10 135-30209 10 40
5§-4110515-8P 2 65 §5-7110570-SP 18 24 TA-1250604-R0 22 .40 135-30209 26 23
§§-4110515-SP 2 Tl S§8-T7110570-SP 18 61 TA-1250705-R0 2 10 135-30209 26 35
§§-4110515-5P 4 62 SS-7T110710-SP 10 .16 TA-1470702-R0 1247 135-30209 26 39
§§-4110515-5P 22 57 §S-7110710-SP 20 3 TA-2000502-R0 220 137-00406 2 52
§§-4110515-SP 22 64 §S-7110710-5p 20 31 TA-2000502-R0O 10 58 137-00505 2 53
§5-4110515-SP 26 24 5S-7110810-SP 20 41 137-00604 2 54
§85-4110515-SP 26 27 §8-7110840-SP 2 68 WP-0410846-SC 18 13 137-00703 2 51
§8-4110615-8P 26 36 $S-7110840-8P 4 41 WP-0410846-8C 18 20 137-00802 16 66
S§§-4110515-SP 26 40 S55-7110840-SP 4 53 WP-0430800-5D 4 32 137-06601 4 50
§5-4110715-SP 2 63 $§-7110840-SP 10 18 WP-0450000-SD 22 12 137-06908 2 69
8§-4110715-SP 22 42 SS-7110840-5P 10 44 WP-0450801-5D 40 37 137-16907 6 45
5S-4110715-SP 40 35 §S-7110840-5P 10 53 WP-0451016-SP 18 6 137-19802 4 52
S8-4110815-SP 26 6 §§-7110840-SP 16 10 WP-0501016-5C 34 17 137-22400 22 2]
§5-4110915-8p 2 15 SS-T7110840-SP 16 40 WP-0501016-SD 20 16 137-27102 8 b
58-4110915-8P 217 §8-7110840-SP 16 44 WP-0560860-5E 20 43 137-27904 8§ 26
§8-4110915-SP 2 19 58-7110840-SP 16 65 WP-0612056-SD 2 60 137-28506 26 34
58-4110915-SP 2 22 S5-7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0612056-SE 32 59 137-29066 8 3
58-4110915-SP 2 26 §8-7110840-SP 20 11 WP-0621016-SD 6 49 137-29306 8 4
58-4110915-SP 2 27 5S-7110840-SP 22 56 WP-0621026-SP 6 43 137-29769 8 1
55-4110915-5P 2 28 S5-7110840-SP 26 33 WP-0641601-SC 2 33 137-35808 18 17
§§-4111015-SP 2 45 S5-7110910-SP 26 15 WP-0641601-SC 2 38 137-35956 18 9
SS-4111415-SP 2 16 S§§-7111310-SP 10 5 WP-0641601-5C 24 26 137-36103 18 10
58-4120615-SP 22 59 §§-7120640-SP 20 38 WP-0671016-SE 28 33 137-36202 18 5
§§-4150715-5P 8 17 §§-7150740-SP 10 54 WP-0740516-SP 18 59 137-36350 18 16
§585-4150715-SP 16 5 §§-7150740-8P 22 13 WP-0740516-SP 40 38 137-36509 18 19
$8-4150715-SP 26 13 §5-7150940-SP 14 6 WP-0871602-SE 28 34 137-37408 18 34
§8-4150915-5P 2 6l 5§-7151210-SP 2 5H WP-0871602-SE 28 48 137-38802 20 49
5§8-4150915-5P 6 40 §8-7151210-5P 10 52 WP-0871602-SE 29 -9 137-39107 18 3
SS8-4150915-8P 14 39 S§§-7151210-SP 12 15 WP-1052000-5D 8 30 137-47001 20 46
S55-5110810-SP 12 35 5§-7620750-SP 20 17 Wp-1221016-SP 22 63 137-71456 a0 41




NUMETZRICAL I NDEZX OF PARTS #igl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H NO 2% H N SE H NO & B NO

137-71704 40 43 145-06901 36 22 145-14756 29 13

137-75606 22 3 145-06901 38 22 145-14756 36 53

137-75705 22 4 145-07008 14 27 145-14756 38 53

138-17754 28 23 145-07156 14 33 145-14905 28 1

138-17754 28 24 145-07305 14 38 145- 16009 26 1

139-11003 2 6 145-07404 14 18 145-16603 22 44

139-43204 40 26 145-07602 14 34 145-16652 22 43

139-47858 18 11 145-07701 14 35 145-16652 36 65

139-47866 18 8 145-07800 14 25 145-16652 38 65

139-47866 40 2 145-07800 6 21 145-16751 22 45

139-48005 18 27 145-07800 38 21 145-16801 22 55

141-10407 10 36 145-07958 18 2 145-16900 22 46

141-10407 14 26 145-07966 18 I 170-07402 28 16

142-04655 29 2 145-08105 18 23 178-45009 32 20

142-04655 36 59 145-08204 18 25

142-04655 38 59 145-08303 18 32 225-02504 4 b7

144-04750 6 b7 145-08402 18 36 225-29473 4 5

144-04750 36 36 145-08501 18 39 225-29481 4 1

144-04750 38 36 145-08600 18 41 225-37658 4 9

145-00250 2 8 145-08709 18 48 225-38151 4 11

145-00300 2 9 145-09202 18 30 225-38409 4 13

145-00409 2 11 145-09301 20 61 225-38706 4 61

145-00508 2 2 145-09400 20 60 225-38805 6 72

145-00607 2 4 145-09509 20 59 225-38904 4 14

145-00706 2 13 145-09608 20 6 229-20706 4 48

145-00805 2 21 145-09707 20 18 229-30309 30 14

145-00904 2 24 145-09806 20 23 229-30358 30 1

145-01001 2 25 145-09905 20 2 229-30408 30 10

145-01100 2 35 145-10051 20 29 229-30507 30 9

145-01159 2 34 145-10051 36 51 229-30705 30 T

145-01209 2 44 145-10051 38 51 229-30804 30 5

145-01308 2 58 145-10069 20 28 229-30903 30 4

145-01407 2 60 145-10101 20 30 229-31000 30 3

145-02405 2 30 145-10200 20 37 229-31109 30 2

145-02454 2 29 145-10309 20 44 229-31208 30 15

145-02504 6 1 145-10408 20 1 229-31307 30 11

145-02603 6 25 145-10507 20 55 229-31406 30 8

145-02702 6 36 145-10606 20 56 236-36202 4 12

145-02801 6 38 145-10705 20 52 236-36707 4 18

145-02959 6 44 145-10903 20 32 236-38109 22 4%

145-03205 6 41 145-11000 20 62 236-38208 22 51

145-03551 6 58 145-11158 22 1 236-38307 22 Al

145-03700 6 61 145-11158 6 37 236-38406 22 52

145-03809 6 39 145-11158 38 37 240-03600 32 56

145-03908 6 33 145-11356 22 6

145-04203 8 18 145-11505 22 T

145-04302 8 25 145-11604 22 8

145-04401 8 23 145-11703 22 9

145-04500 8 24 145-11802 22 16

145-04609 8 27 145-11901 22 17

145-04807 8 14 145-12057 22 i35

145-05002 10 32 145-12206 22 41

145-05101 10 38 145-12503 4 24

145-05101 36 20 145-12651 16 63

145-05101 38 20 145-12651 36 43

145-05259 10 37 145-12651 38 43

145-05259 36 32 145-12701 16 64

145-05259 38 32 145-12859 4 10

145-05309 10 46 145-12867 4 7

145-05408 10 47 145-13055 22 2

145-05507 10 48 145-13055 36 57

145-05606 10 49 145-13055 38 57

145-05705 10 50 145-13154 4 30

145-05804 10 51 145-13154 36 29

145-05952 36 34 145-13154 38 29

145-05952 38 34 145-13204 4 33

145-06059 36 33 145-13303 4 34

145-06059 38 33 145-13451 4 38

145-06109 18 64 145-14004 24 3

145-06208 12 28 145-14103 24 5

145-06356 12 24 145-14251 24 2

145-06406 14 9 145-14251 36 55

145-06505 14 17 145-14251 38 55

145-06653 14 19 145-14269 24 1

145-06802 14 20 145-14301 24 13

145-06901 14 24 145-14509 16 68

— 46 —




T <

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFU_SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3430)4001 to 4005

FAX : 03(2430)4309 4914 4984
TELEX : J22367

Copyright (€) 1999 JUKI CORP

ABOMNBLRHITER. AET 5 &
EHRELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world

JUKI &

T 182 8655 ® R S8 A HEEATE-2 1 Eaff-¥ 35

TEL 03-3480-1111(f %) TEL. 03-3480-1113(¥ « ¥ LA )
HHEL RS, ZHBT

To order or for further

information,

please contact :

LELDR = A ERRERD RS FE L CEET I RAHY £,

* The description covered in this pars listis subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice
HLOi=Y ) AR IE 1999447 BAOBREBRTRELE LT,
* This parts istis edited in accordance with the product specifications as ot Apnl 1999

P P—

=



